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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant; XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC. OGRID Number: 373075
Well Name: Poker Lake Unit (Multiple) AP|:30-015 various

POO|: PURPLESAGE:WOLFCAMP (GAS); WILDCAT G-01552630010BONESPRING& CORRALCANYON; BONESPRING.SOUTH Poo| Code: 98220,97814& 13354

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [ INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[(OdoHc [lce MWpc [Opc Mols MWoLm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders
B. (W] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

RussellYoung Date

r- -

| 2 o %A%W 832-302-5430

Phone Number

russell.young@exxonmobil.com
Signature e-mail Address
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ENERGY

August 26, 2025

VIA ONLINE FILING

Albert C.S. Chang, Division Director

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of XTO Permian Operating, LLC for administrative approval to surface
commingle (pool and lease) and for off-lease measurement and off-lease storage of oil and gas
production from spacing units and a Participating Area covering Sections 25: S/2, 26: S/2,
35: All, and 36: All, Township 25 South, Range 30 East N.M.P.M.; Sections 16: S/2,17: S/2,
18: Lots 3-4, E/2SW/4, SE/4 (ada: S/2), 19: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada: ALL), 20: ALL, 21:
ALL, 22: SW/4SW/4,27: NW/4NW/4, 28: ALL, 29: ALL, 30: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada:
ALL), 31: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada: ALL), 32: ALL, 33: ALL, Township 25 South, Range
31 East N.M.P.M.; and Sections 4: ALL and 6: E/2, Township 26 South, Range 31 East.
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico (the “Lands”)

Dear Mr. Chang:

XTO Permian Operating, LLC (OGRID No. 373075) (“XTQO”), pursuant to 19.15.12.10 NMAC,
seeks administrative approval to surface commingle (pool and lease) and off-lease measure and off-lease
store diversely owned oil and gas production at the Poker Lake Unit 25 Brushy Draw West Central Tank
Battery located in the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 25, Township 25 South, Range 30 East and the Poker Lake
Unit 25 Brushy Draw East located in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section 25, Township 25 South, Range 30 East
(Satellite) (“CTB”) located in the . This request is insofar as all existing and future wells drilled in the
following spacing units and PA:

(a) The 80-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the W/2 SW/4 of Section 25, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; BONESPRING [97814] pool;

(b) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the W/2 W/2 of Section 36, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH [13354] pool;

(a) & (b) are currently dedicated to the following well:

30-015-56147 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #405H
XTO Permian Operating, LLC.

6401Holiday Hill Road, Bldg 5
Midland, TX 79707
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(©)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(2

(h)

(1)

The 80-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the E/2 SW/4 of Section 25, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; BONESPRING [97814] pool;

The 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the E/2 W/2 of Section 36, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH [13354] pool;

(¢) & (d) are currently dedicated to the following well:
30-015-56152  POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #406H

The 80-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the W/2 SE/4 of Section 25, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; BONESPRING [97814] pool;

The 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of Section 36, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH [13354] pool;

(e) & (f) are currently dedicated to the following well:

30-015-56155 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD  #508H

The 80-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the E/2 SE/4 of Section 25, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; BONESPRING [97814] pool;

The 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit comprised of the E/2 E/2 of Section 36, Township 25 South,
Range 30 East, in the CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH [13354] pool;

(g) & (h) are currently dedicated to the following well:

30-015-56236 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #510H

The 9,683.42-acre, more or less, First Revision Wolfcamp Formation PA “E”
(NMNM105723200) comprised of:

Township 25 South, Range 30 East, NMPM
Section 25: S/2 (320.00 acres)
Section 26: S/2 (320.00 acres)
Section 35: All (640.00 acres)
Section 36: All (640.00 acres)

Township 25 South, Range 31 East. N.M.P.M.

Section 16: S/2 (320.00 acres)

Section 17: S/2 (320.00 acres)

Section 18: Lots 3-4, E/2SW/4, SE/4 (ada: S/2) (320.86 acres)
Section 19: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada: ALL) (641.96 acres)

XTO Permian Operating, LLC.
6401Holiday Hill Road, Bldg 5
Midland, TX 79707
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Oil and gas production from these spacing units will be commingled and sold at Poker Lake
Unit 25 Brushy Draw West Central Tank Battery and Poker Lake Unit 25 Brushy Draw East
Satellite located off the project area in the NW/4 of Section 25, Township 25 South, Range 30 East. XTO
plans to use the well test method for allocation of production and measurement purposes. Production will
flow from the wellbore to either a test separator or bulk (common) production separator. The test
separator will separate the gas, oil, and water. Gas production from the test separator will be metered

025 3:01:47 PM

Section 20: ALL (640.00 acres)
Section 21: ALL (640.00 acres)
Section 22: SW/4SW/4 (40.00 acres)
Section 27: NW/4ANW/4 (40.00 acres)
Section 28: ALL (640.00 acres)
Section 29: ALL (640.00 acres)

Section 30: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada: ALL) (640.80 acres)
Section 31: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada: ALL) (639.80 acres)

Section 32: ALL (640.00 acres)
Section 33: ALL (640.00 acres)

Township 26 South, Range 31 East. N.\M.P.M.

Section 4: ALL (640.00 acres)
Section 6: E/2 (320.00 acres)

and includes production from the:

30-015-45846 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #102H
30-015-45847 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #104H
30-015-45848 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #106H
30-015-45849 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #108H
30-015-45850 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #121H
30-015-45852 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #122H
30-015-45853 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #123H
30-015-45855 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #124H
30-015-45857 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #125H
30-015-45858 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #126H
30-015-45854 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #127H
30-015-45851 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #128H
30-015-46242 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #202H
30-015-46232 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #203H
30-015-45859 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #701H
30-015-45860 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #703H
30-015-45863 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #901H
30-015-45864 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #903H
30-015-45865 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #905H
30-015-45866 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #907H

Pursuant to 19.15.12.10.C(4)(g), from all future additions of pools, leases or leases and pools
to the Poker Lake Unit 25 Brushy Draw West Central Tank Battery and Poker Lake
Unit 25 Brushy Draw East Satellite with notice provided only to the owners of interests to

be added.

XTO Permian Operating, LLC.
6401Holiday Hill Road, Bldg 5
Midland, TX 79707
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with a calibrated orifice meter that is manufactured to AGA specifications. Oil production from the test
separator will be metered using a Coriolis meter. Gas and oil production will then be allocated on a daily
basis based on the most recent individual well tests of oil, gas and water.

Exhibit 1 is a land plat showing XTO’s current development plan, well pads, and the central tank
battery (“CTB Sites”) in the subject area. The plat also identifies the wellbores, lease/spacing unit and
PA boundary.

Exhibit 2 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) Form C-
107B, that includes a statement from a facilities engineer with XTO, explaining how XTO plans to utilize
the well test method and the measurement devices to be utilized, along with a detailed schematic of the
surface facilities (Attachment A to the statement).

Exhibit 3 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently permitted or drilled within the existing
spacing units and the PA.

Ownership is diverse between the above-described spacing units, each of which are either subject
to a pooling agreement, unit agreement, or a pooling order and are therefore considered “leases” as
defined by 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC. Exhibit 4 is a list of the interest owners (including any owners of
royalty or overriding royalty interests) affected by this application, an example of the letter sent by
certified mail advising the interest owners that any objections must be filed in writing with the Division
within 20 days from the date the Division receives this application, and proof of mailing. A copy of this
application has been provided to the Bureau of Land Management since federal lands are involved.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Russell Young

Russell Young
New Mexico Commingle Manager
Unconventional, Upstream

XTO Permian Operating, LLC.
6401Holiday Hill Road, Bldg 5
Midland, TX 79707
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Poker Lake Unit 25 Brushy Draw West CTB

Poker Lake Unit 25 Brushy Draw East (Satellite)
Lease Map

Date: 8/25/2025

EDDY COUNTY,NM
EXHIBIT 1

Legend

NOTES
* Gas FMP/Sales Meter (2)

Oil FMP/Sales Meter (2)
é POKER LAKE UNIT
I:I STATE SURFACE & MINERAL LEASE
FEDERAL SURFACE & MINERAL LEASE

FEE MINERAL AND SURFACE LEASE

PAD_NAME
[ PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW EAST SATELLITE
[ PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW WEST BATTERY

PA_NAME
%228 Wolfcamp PA "E" 1st Rev - NMNM105723200 / NMNM071016AU

New Wells

3001545848- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 106H
3001545849- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 108H
3001545852- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 122H
3001545857- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 125H
3001545858- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 126H
3001545854- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 127H
3001545851- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 128H
3001545865- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 905H
3001545866- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 907H
3001545846- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 102H
3001545847- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 104H
3001545850- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 121H
3001545853- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 123H
3001545855- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 124H
3001546242- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 202H
3001546232- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 203H
3001545859- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 701H
3001545860- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 703H
3001545863- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 901H
3001545864- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 903H
3001556236- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 510H
3001556152- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 406H
3001556155- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 508H
3001556147- POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 405H

Location

PLU 25 BD CTB
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District [ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
]1)612;;\1]; rIeI“Ch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District I11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?sotﬁlcot]?\im Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220'S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: [373075] XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC..

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 6401 Holiday Hill Road, Midland, TX 79707
APPLICATION TYPE:
[ Pool Commingling []Lease Commingling [X]Pool and Lease Commingling [ JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [0 Fee X State X Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? []Yes [XINo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

SOUTH [13354]

XlYes [[INo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes

Production Production Production
[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP $72.53/bbl 1375/BPD
(GAS) 3071295 49n272 $3.10/mef 18536/MCFD
WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; 45/1159
BONESPRING [97814] 3454/BPD
CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, 45/1159 7001/MCFD

)
3
“
(6]

Are any wells producing at top allowables? []Yes [XINo
Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XlYes [INo.

Measurement type: [ Metering  [X] Other (Specify) Well Test Method
Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [XINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(€]
(@)
3
@

Pool Name and Code.

Is all production from same source of supply? [ 1Yes [No
Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oyes [ONo
Measurement type: [ ]Metering  [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

0]

Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the following information

()
@

Is all production from same source of supply? [1Yes [No
Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. See attached

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. See attached
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. See attached

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE:__ Russell Young TITLE:  New Mexico Commingle Manager DATE: 8/26/25
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Russell Young TELEPHONE NO.:__832-302-5430

E-MAIL ADDRESS: russell.young@exxonmobil.com
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Facility Process Flow and Measurement

The production from each well will flow from its respective surface hole location through a flowline to an inlet header on
the tank battery or satellite tank battery facility. The layout of the Facility is shown on the included Site Flow Diagram
(SFD). The inlet header directs the well production into either a test separator or bulk (common) production separator.
If a well is not directed to the test separator, the flow is directed into the bulk production separator.

The test separator is a horizontal vessel where the gas, oil, and water are separated and measured. The test separator
has been designed to handle the Initial Production (IP) Rates of the wells and accurately measure the fluids. The gas
flow is measured using an orifice meter following APl Standard MPMS14.3.2 and the flow is calculated using an
electronic flow meter (EFM). The oil flow is measured using a Coriolis flow meter following the APl Standard MPMS 5.6.
The water flow is measured using a mag meter. One well can be tested every day. Well test by separating and metering
the oil production from the well for either (a) a minimum of twenty-four (24) consecutive hours; or (b) a combination of
nonconsecutive periods that meet the following conditions: (i) each period shall be a minimum of six (6) hours; and (ii)
the total duration of the nonconsecutive periods shall be a minimum of eighteen (18) hours. The Well Test Method used
follows the American Petroleum Institute’s Manual of Petroleum Measurement Standards, Chapter 20 (API MPMS 20.1)
and meets BLM, state, and federal regulations.

Production at the well pad results in separation at the tank battery or satellite tank battery facilities and the gas from
the test and bulk separators at the at the tank battery or satellite tank battery, are recombined into shared gas lines at
the tank battery or satellite tank battery. This gas is measured going to the sales meter utilizing an orifice meter and the
flow is calculated using an electronic flow meter (EFM). The gas meter is the gas sales meter for the tank battery or
satellite tank battery facility.

At the battery, the oil, gas and water mixtures from the satellite tank battery and the oil, gas and water mixtures from
the battery test and bulk separators, are recombined at the battery for further processing. The fluid is sent to the bulk
production separators where oil and gas are separated. The oil then flows into a horizontal heater treater where heat is
added to meet RVP requirements. From the heater treater the oil is routed to a Vapor Recovery Tower (VRT) and then
transferred into the oil pipeline using a LACT unit. The LACT unit has a Coriolis flow meter that will be used as the sales
meter. The sales meter for the oil will be at the battery.

After separation at battery, the gas from the battery test and bulk separators is recombined into a shared battery gas
line along with flash gas. Flash gas is recovered with compression from heater treaters, VRTs, and tanks. The shared gas
line allows flow to either a gas sales line or to a flare on location at the battery. Gas flow is directed to the flare in the
event of an emergency. The gas is measured going to the sales meter utilizing an orifice meter and the flow is calculated
using an electronic flow meter (EFM). The gas meter is the gas sales meter for the facility.

After separation, the water from the test and bulk separators, horizontal heater treater and the Vapor Recovery Tower
(VRT) is recombined into a shared line routed to a Skim Tank. The Skim Tank separates any remaining gas and oil from
the water. The water is pumped into the SWD system pipeline after being measured with a mag meter. The gas is
recovered using compression and sent to the gas sales line. The skim oil is recovered and pumped back to the heater
treater.

Reservoir Forecasted Declines

These wells may produce high volumes for a short three-month period and are then expected to decline for the
remaining life of each well. After the initial period of hyperbolic decline, production stabilizes at a more predictable
exponential decline rate.

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM
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Production and Allocation

Based on the decline rates, the wells will be tested at differing frequencies for optimum accuracy. Based on the
production decline, the following three periods will be used to determine well test frequency:

e Range 1 — Initial Production Period — from the first production until the earlier of either the peak production rate
or thirty (30) days after the first production; minimum 10 well tests/per month

e Range 2 — Plateau Period — the end of the initial production period to the peak decline rate; minimum 3 well
tests/per month

e Range 3 — Decline Period — the end of plateau period until will is plugged and abandoned; minimum 3 well tests/
per month when the decline rate is >22% per month, 2 well tests/per month when the decline rate is between
22%-10% per month, and 1 well test/per month when the decline rate is <10% per month

Gas and oil production will then be allocated on a daily basis based on the most recent individual well tests of oil, gas,
and water.

All the Test Data is collected into our Production Accounting System for Allocation. The allocation methodology is shown
specifically in the attached spreadsheet. The time increment for reported sales through the sales meter is monthly.

Commingle approval will allow XTO to efficiently and effectively market production from the subject acreage.
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POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BRUSHY DRAW - PAD B
Fe POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #104H 30-015-45847 DBPLO514G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
E S ATTAC H M E NT A POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #123H 30-015-45853 DBPLO513G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #124H 30-015-45855 DBPLO512G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #203H 30-015-46232 DBPLO517G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
N POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #405H 30-015-56147 - PA PENDING / NMNM105422429
-«
| (‘) POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #406H 30-015-56152 - PA PENDING / NMNM105422429
N
[R POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #703H 30-015-45860 DBPLO515G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #903H 30-015-45864 DBPLO516G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
DRAWING ID METER DESCRIPTION TYPE METERID# | PURPOSE POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BRUSHY DRAW - PAD C
GM1 V-805 TEST SEPARATOR ORIFICE DBPL0431G | ALLOCATION POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #106H 30-015-45848 DBPL0731G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
GM2 V-800 TEST SEPARATOR ORIFICE DBPLO426G | ALLOCATION
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #125H 30-015-45857 DBPLO732G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
GM3 V-801 TEST SEPARATOR ORIFICE DBPL0427G | ALLOCATION
= P20 AT BooSTER comp | oRiFicE oEPL05176 | PRODUGTION POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #126H 30-015-45858 DBPLO733G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
GM5 12" SALES TO MSO - FMP ORIFICE DBPLO0435G SALES POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #508H 30-015-56155 - PA PENDING / NMNM105422429
GM6 CPK-120 VRTVRU - SICK | ULTRASONIC | DBPL04432G | PRODUCTION POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #510H 30-015-56236 - PA PENDING / NMNM105422429
GM7 CPK-140 TANKS VRU - SICK ULTRASONIC DBPL0433G PRODUCTION
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #905H 30-015-45865 DBPLO734G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
GM8 H.P. FLARE METER-SICK | ULTRASONIC | DBPL0434G | PRODUGTION
GM10 FUEL GAS METER ORIFICE DBPL0692G | PRODUCTION POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BRUSHY DRAW - PAD D
@_ ] OoM1 V-805 TEST SEPARATOR CORIOLIS DBPL04310 ALLOCATION POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #108H 30-015-45849 DBPL0735G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
e OM2 V-800 TEST SEPARATOR CORIOLIS | DBPL04260 | ALLOCATION POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #127H | 30-015-45854 | DBPLO736G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
o OM3 V-801 TEST SEPARATOR CORIOLIS DBPL04270 ALLOCATION
o AT ONT D PPz e T comons | oerrosssor SALES POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #128H 30-015-45851 DBPLO737G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
OoM5 LACT UNIT ID PPK-131-FMP | CORIOLIS | DBPL04370L SALES POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #907H 30-015-45866 DBPLO738G | NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
Facity Gas Usage [ NOTE: . 1 xrens USAGE BASED ON MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED Rovision | Description of Change | Date | By | APPD. PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW WEST
ROVALTYFREE T 1cp e | 2 EIARE iLoTo USAGE BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED By [ExconMobil CENTRAL TANK BATTERY - TANKS
EQUIPMENT 'SPECIFICATIONS. EMULSION EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
V500 370 WATER o |mseunr e | e
HEAT TREAT. | MGFD — TAT. : 32.104722°, LONG. : -103.839167° ] NMLCO063079A,
ol 1 REMD VESSELS V-851 8 V-852 |  8/9/2023 ™ NMNMO071016X / SEC.25-T25S-R30E, SENW
V-501 3.40
HEAT. TREAT. | MCFD GAS ———— 2 |aseuur e SITE FACILITY DIAGRAM - SHEET 1 OF 3
=TT — PR Py o | —— —
FLARE PILOTS | MCFD PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW CTB 3
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LACT !D #: PPK-130 LACT LACT !D #: PPK-131 LACT
FMP #: PPK-130) FMP #: PPK-131
TBA BY BLM TBA BY BLM
LAT. : 32.1048756° / Foe LAT. : 32.1048756° / Fos
LONG. : -103.8387687° LONG. : -103.8385722°

v ) — v

A4 >
F13 F14

OIL TANK
T-101
750 BBLS:

OIL TANK
T-102
750 BBLS.y,

A
I
[THCRT y
LIV T v \ 4 Y PO¢<
v ]
v A
v
>
LACT Valve Phase Details
Valve ID Fill Recycle Sales/Drain
EMi F1-8 0O/C S/C 0O/C
A —1 F9-14 0O/C S/C S/C
v
N CPK-140 R1-12 S/C 0O/C S/C
(o) TANKS VRU D1-10 S/C S/C 0O/C
B E1-4 0O/C 0O/C 0O/C
3 S1-3 S/C S/C 0O/C
R 0O=0pen, S/O=Sealed Open, C=Closed, S/C=Sealed
S Closed, O/C=Opened or Closed
©
Facility Gas Usage NOTES: ENG.
ROYAL‘T‘YYFREE o 1 HEATER TREATERS USAGE BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED Revision | Description of Change |  Date By |APPD. . PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW WEST
USAGE 2. FLARE PILOTS USAGE BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED By [ExconMobil CENTRAL TANK BATTERY - TANKS
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS EMULSION EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
V-500 3.40 o [aseunr ot | en
HEAT. TREAT. | MCFD WATER [AT. - 32.104722°, LONG. : -103.839167° / NMLCO0G3079A,
ol 1 REMD VESSELS V-851 & V-852 | 8/9/2023 ™ NMNMO071016X / SEC.25-T25S-R30E, SENW
V-501 3.40
HEAT. TREAT. | MCFD GAS 2 ASBULT Tenezoz | S8 SITE FACILITY DIAGRAM - SHEET 2 OF 3
3 |Aooeowels won0zs | oF
HP & LP 0.60 FILE NO, REV. No,
FLARE PILOTS | MCFD PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW CTB

1:01:59 PM
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Facility Gas Usage

Received by OCD

ROYALTY FREE

EQUIPMENT USAGE

V-500 3.40
HEAT. TREAT. MCFD

V-501 3.40
HEAT. TREAT. MCFD

HP & LP 0.60
FLARE PILOTS MCFD

NOTES:
1. HEATER TREATERS USAGE BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED
SPECIFICATIONS.
2. FLARE PILOTS USAGE BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED
'SPECIFICATIONS.

EMULSION
WATER
OlL

GAS

Revision

Description of Change

Date

ENG.
By |APPD.

ASBUILT

11172021

By ExonMobil

PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW WEST
CENTRAL TANK BATTERY - VESSELS
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

REMD VESSELSV-851 & V-852

8/912023

LAT. : 32.104722°, LONG. : -103.839167° / NMLC0063079A,
NMNMO071016X / SEC.25-T25S-R30E, SENW

ASBUILT

12/16/2024

ADDED WELLS

81612025

SITE FACILITY DIAGRAM - SHEET 3 OF 3

FILE NO| REV. No,
PLU 25 BRUSHY DRAW CTB

9 PM

5

:01

1

5

2: 10/1/202
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District I

~x7rTr rr

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District I11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA

REC'D: 7/2/2020 Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS—DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30.015.45846 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
253%9 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 102H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,343
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 25 258 30E 2,560 NORTH 772 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 36 258 30E 187 SOUTH 708 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres ['* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

Page 13 of 64

division NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
: * DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
1 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
GEODEI-A!(D: ggoﬁ'aLNATES GEODETIC COORDINATES I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
NAD 27 NME
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
Y= 401,002.5 Y= 400,944.6
X= 693,850.4 X= 652,665.1 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LAT.= 32.101478N = 32. 3
LONG.= 103.840797'W LAT = 32.101355N the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
SEC. 23 SEC. 24 SEC. 19 LONG.= 103.840317'W
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
KICK OFF POINT KICK OFF POINT
N:°4.g$.o’;g§’, YN:D 40217 0’;’1‘5 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
LA'IZ( : gg:’f;?sQ%'N LA'IZ(: 252)21.8?2675'N order heretofore entered by the division.
LONG.= 103.841004'W LONG.= 103.840523'W "
MD=11,596’ -(N" 'z FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT E‘
& ) NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME i
N o = 400,345.0 Y= 400,287.1 Signature ] Date
7725 S,H.L. = 693,799.9 X= 652,614.5
707' LAT.= 32.099671'N LAT.= 32.099546'N Cheryl Rowell
Bl - LONG.= 103.840969'W LONG.= 103.840489'W -
723" Printed Name
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
F.T.P, o2 A = Y= 4003480 N, Xe 653,224.3 € cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
MD=12,696""| | | | & SEC. 25 | SEC. 30 B — Y= 400,838.4 N, X= 651,892.9 E — 7 =
oy Jl T25S | T25S C - Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E E-mail Address
SEC. 26 R31E D - Y= 398,177.1 N, X= 651,887.1 E
D } T C E30E E — Y= 395,526.4 N, X= 653,229.4 E
F — Y= 395,514.7 N, X= 651,8989 E
| 5 3 .
I , G — Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| =330 H — Y= 392,853.4 N, X= 651,911.2 E K K X
| 1 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
|
SEC. 35 [ SEC.. 36 SEC. 31 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
) ° : NAD 83 NME
| | E A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E ) - - Visi
F | B — Y= 400.896.3 N, X= 603.078.2 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| C — Y= 308,243.4 N, X= 694,403.4 E is true and correc he be . belief
| | D — Y= 398,235.0 N, X= 693,072.5 E same 18 true and correct to the best [)f my be lL’f.
| LT.P. E — Y= 395,583.2 N, X= 694,415.0 E
| — ’ F — Y= 395,572.5 N, X= 693,084.4 E
713'J MD=19.794 G — Y= 302.921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E 06-26-2020
708’ - . H — Y= 382,911.2 N, X= 693,096.8 E Date of Survey
T a
I‘ T26S | T26S LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT .
BHL| & | & R30E| R31E NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME Signatue and Seal of
N ) Y= 393,254.3 Y= 393,196.5 Professional Surveyor:
X= 693,808.1 X= 652,622.5
LAT.= 32.080179'N LAT.= 32.080055°'N
LONG.= 103.841048'W LONG.= 103.840568'W
SEC. 6 BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION -
SEC.) 2 SEC.' 1 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
Y= 393,103.4 Y= 393,045.6
X= 693,803.9 X= 652,618.3
LAT.= 32.079765'N LAT.= 32.079640°N
LONG.= 103.841063W  LONG.= 103.840584'W MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number RR 2018010047

Released ta-Imaging
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NAME API # GAS LIFT METER # CA/PALEASE # Yy v Yy y v |y Yy vy v vy
o {PRODUCTION } b4 [ PRODUCTION } b4 [PRODUCTION]
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #108H | 30-015-45849 DBPL0735G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429 e
I [ TEst __ho Test __HotH{ [ TEST ]
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #128H | 30-015-45851 DBPL0737G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429 8 g 5
3 3 3
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #127H | 30-015-45854 DBPL0736G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429 M M M
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #907H | 30-015-45866 DBPLO738G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429 - - - -
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #106H | 30-015-45848 DBPL0731G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #126H | 30-015-45858 DBPL0733G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429 ;c‘;
[%}
w
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #125H | 30-015-45857 DBPL0732G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429 2
=
Q
TO PIPELINE POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #905H | 30-015-45865 DBPL0734G NMNM105723200 / NMNM105422429 e
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[DRAWING 1D METER DESCRIPTION TYPE METER ID # PURPOSE \‘)
GM1 V- 805 TEST SEPARATOR ORIFICE DBPL0443G ALLOCATION »
GM2 V-800 TEST SEPARATOR ORIFICE DBPL0438G ALLOCATION »
GM3 V-801 TEST SEPARATOR ORIFICE DBPL0439G ALLOCATION
GM4 12" SALES TO MSO ORIFICE DBPL0445G SALES
GM5 H.P. FLARE METER - SICK [ULTRASONIC| DBPL0444G PRODUCTION
GMé FUEL GAS METER ORIFICE DBPL0693G PRODUCTION
@ Oom1 V-805 TEST SEPARATOR CORIOLIS DBPL04430 ALLOCATION
om2 V-800 TEST SEPARATOR CORIOLIS DBPL04380 ALLOCATION
H.P. om3 V-801 TEST SEPARATOR CORIOLIS DBPL04390 ALLOCATION
ENG.
Revision | Description of Change Date By |APPD. N PLU 25 BUSHY DRAW EAST
By [Ex¢onMobil SATELLITE
EMULSION EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
o |aseurr ez | en
WATER PR PR p— pr— LAT. : 32.104341°, LONG. : -103.830385°
olL NMNMO071016X / SEC. 25-T25S-R30E, SWNE
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SITE FACILITY DIAGRAM
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA
REC'D: 7/8/2020

Form C-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30.015.45847 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 104H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,345
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 25 258 30E 1,650 NORTH 2,085 WEST EDDY
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 36 258 30E 147 SOUTH 2,019 WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres |3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY
1 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
GEODETIC COORDINATES GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME SU;‘?ECEBaLO'\gA%ON to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 401,861.3 Y= 401,919.3 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
= . X= 695,165.6
|_A'|2f= ggs‘].ggg;TN LAT.= 32.103981°N the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
SEC. 23 SEC., 24 SEC. 19 LONG.= 103.836056'W  LONG.= 103.836536'W
' : location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
FIR,\?IDTQ;E NF;A%NT FIRE;DngE NT‘(ENT interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
SEC. 30 I: ggg:ggég ;: ggg:gg[g); order heretofore entered by the division.
T25S LAT.=32.099790'N LAT.=32.099915'N
LONG.=103.836319°'W LONG.=103.836799'W ch /‘\:I‘)
R31E ok Fwaned . 625120

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27 NME

, A — Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 E
B — Y= 400,851.7 N, X= 654,555.8 E
C - Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E
i I KICK OFF POINT D — Y= 398,193.9 N, X= 654,548.9 E
I NAD 83 NME E — Y= 3955254 N, X= 653,229.4 E
— 401,193.1 F — Y= 395,536.1 N, X= 654,559.9 E
| X= 695.108.3 G — Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E
b LAT.= 32.101986'N H — Y= 392,873.8 N, X= 654,571.0 E
| ! LONG.= 103.836732'W
|
KICK OFF POINT CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
b I NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 401,135.2 A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E
| (A SEL. 36 X= 653.922.9 g — Y= 400,909.6 N, X= 695,741.2 E
X =32 101B61° — Y= 398,243.4 N, X= 694,403.4 E
SEC. 35 Fly ! ,_o"ﬁéjj%}}g},%g},;w D — Y= 398,251.8 N, X= 695734.4 E
] Iy E — Y= 3955832 N, X= 694,415.0 E
F — Y= 395593.9 N, X= 695,745.5 E
G — Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E
1 H — Y= 382,931.6 N, X= 695,756.7 E
SEC. 31 LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
T26S Y= 393,207.2 Y= 393,265.0
R31E X= 653,935.4 X= 695,121.0
LAT.= 32.080068'N LAT.= 32.080192'N
LONG.= 103.836330'W  LONG.= 103.836808'W
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 393,016.4 Y= 393,074.2
SEC! 2 SEC, 1 SECL 6 X= 653,929.5 X= 695,115.2

LAT.= 32.079543'N
LONG.= 103.836351'W

LAT.= 32.079668'N
LONG.= 103.836830'W

Signature Date

Cheryl Rowell

Printed Name

cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
E-mail Address

Page 15 of 64

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
6-26-2020
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

MARK DILLON HARP 23786

Certificate Number 2018010052

RWP 7/10/2020

Joaco o . /1/2005 7. 50 P
Released 49 Luragingio I041/2023 303 39 BM EDDY\DWG\2018010052-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_104H_AS-DRILLED.dwg, Adobe PDF
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 16 of 64

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45848 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 106H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,348’
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
G 25 258 30E 2,310 NORTH 1,920 EAST EDDY
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
(0] 36 258 30E 200 SOUTH 1,590 EAST EDDY
12 pedicated Acres ['* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
16

SHL (NAD83 NME) LTP (NAD83 NME)
Y= 401,266.0 Y= 393,270.4
) SEC. X=  696,504.7 X=  696,826.8
ngg R235())E ,,9) 30 LAT.=  32.102168 :N LAT.=  32.080185 :N
2 LONG. = 103.832221 "W LONG. = 103.831301 "W
S.H.L FTP (NAD83 NME) BHL (NADS3 NME)
GRID AZ.=154°46'05" Y= 400,569.0 Y= 393,140.4
HORIZ. DIST.=770.62’ 1,920 X=  696,833.2 X=  696,826.9
A LAT.=  32.100248 °N LAT.=  32.079828 °N
| 1.500° LONG. = 103.831171 "W LONG. = 103.831303 "W
I IF. CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
o | I A-Y=  4009096N |, X= 6957412 E
o | | B-Y= 398251.8N , X= 6957344 E
o I C-Y= 3955939N X= 6957455 E
j | | D-Y= 392,9L6N , X=  695756.7
| | E-Y= 4009162 N X=  697,084.1E
F-Y= 398260.4N X=  697,066.8 E
B : F : G-Y= 3956047 N , X=  697,080.6 E
e H-Y=  392,9425N X= 697,089
SEC. 36 | | SHL (NAD27 NME) LTP (NAD27 NME)
I I Y= 401,208.1 Y= 3932127
- X= 6553193 X= 6556411
w/ ! LAT.=  32.102044 °N LAT.=  32.080061 °N
HORIZ. DIST.=7,428.57 : : LONG. = 103.831741 "W LONG. = 103.830822 "W
¢ rfer e mweme waeme
| | Tgés X=  655,647.7 X=  655,641.2
| | R31E LAT.=  32.100124 °N LAT.=  32.079703 °N
| | LONG. = 103.830691 "W LONG. = 103.830824 "W
: : LTP. CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
s A-Y=  400,851.6 N , X=  654,555.8 F
- 1,590 B-Y=  398,193.9 N X= 6545488 E
~1,590’ ! ! !
5 — SEC. 8 C-Y= 39553.1N X=  654,559.9 F
SEC. 1 o . . D-Y= 392,8738N X=  654,571.0
T26S R30E = BHL. gg?lsg E-Y= 400,8583N , X=  655,898.6 F
N F-Y= 3982025N X= 6558812 E
G-Y= 3955469N , X= 6558949 E
H-Y= 392,8%4.8N X=  655901.1E

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division.

Kelly Kardoa 6-8-20
Signature Date
Kelly Kardos

Printed Name

kelly kardos@xtoenergy.com
E-mail Address

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
5-19-2020
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

MARK DILLON HARP 23786

Certificate Number 2018010053

Released 1o Lmaging:

/1/2025 7. -85S0 P
192020 L :Pk8 9 BM 106H-EDDY\DWG\2018010053-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_106H_C-102_UPDATED.dwg
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-97
District I1T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-61
District IV

01:47 PM

20

70

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 17 of 64

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45849 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 108H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,366'
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
H 25 25S 30E 2,310 NORTH 600 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 36 258 30E 243 SOUTH 332 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres |'* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code  ['* Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.

16
SHL (NADS3 NME)
Y= 4012725
SEC. ’
o LAT.= 32102169 °N
4] LONG.= 103.827958 *W
:“N' K.O.P KOP (NADS3 NME)
MD=11,380" Y= 401,295.9
SHL. L ! X=  698,037.0
L 888; LAT.= 32102231 °N
£ A LONG.= 103.827272 "W
FTP (NADS3 NME)
F.T.P. | 336’ Y= 400,467.0
MD=12,587" | X=  698,086.4
LAT.=  32.099952 °N
o | LONG.= 103.827125 “W
ol
:’I A-Y=  400,9229N
B-Y= 3982690N
| C-Y= 3956154N ,
| D-Y= 3929535N ,
E-Y=  400,916.2 N
I a ’
F B SEC. F-Y= 3982604 N ,
| 31 G-Y= 3956047 N
330" —f= H-Y=  392,9425N
SEC. 36 | T258 SHL (NAD27 NME)
| Y= 4012146
R31E X=  656,639.3
| IAT.= 32102045 °N
| LONG.= 103.827478 °W
| KOP (NAD27 NME)
Y= 401,2380
¢ 1 |c X= 6568515
| LAT.=  32.102106 °N
I LONG.= 103.826793 *W
FTP (NAD27 NME)
I Y= 400,409.1
LT.P. | X=  656,900.9
MD=19,752_ | LAT.=  32.099827 °N
BHL %l . LONG.=  103.826646 "W
Jl. I~ »
Ho 332 A-Y=  400,865.0N
H B-Y= 2112 N
SEC. 1 ol LN
an C-Y= 395557.7N
T26S R30E ) SEC. 6 D-Y= 3928957N ,
E-Y= 4008583 N ,
TR26S F-Y=  3982025N ,
R31E G-Y=  3955469N
H-Y=  392,8848N ,

LTP (NADS3 NME)

Y= 3933037

X=  698,088.1
LAT. = 32.080261 °N
LONG. = 103.827228 °W

BHL (NAD83 NME)

Y= 3931937

X= 6980853
LAT.=  32.079958 °N
LONG. = 103.827239 °W

CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)

X= 6984270 E
X=  698399.2
X= 6984157 E
X=  698417.0 E
X=  697,084.1E
X=  697,066.8 E
X=  697,080.6 E
X=  697,086.9 E
LTP (NAD27 NME)
Y= 3932460
X= 6569023
IAT.=  32.080136 °N
LONG. = 103.826750 °W
BHL (NAD27 NME)
Y= 3931360
X=  656,899.5
LAT. = 32.079834 °N

LONG. = 103.826761 W

CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)

X=  657,2415E
X= 6572136 E
X=  657,230.0E
X= 6572312 E
X= = 655898.6 E
X=  6558812E
X=  655894.9E
X=  655901L1E

"7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division.

Ccv:oq Coane-

12/03/2021

Signature Date

Cassie Evans

Printed Name

cassie.evans@exxonmobil.com

E-mail Address

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
10-21-2021
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number

2018010058

o - 025 1:01-50.P
Released 19 [lll(l;:lllg, FOA /2023 509 39, 25M EDDY\DWG\2018010058-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_108H_AS-DRILLED.dwg, Letter
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 18 of 64

EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA

REC'D: 6/24/2020  Fom <102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code Pool Name
By 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 121H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 25 258 30E 2,525 NORTH 522 WEST EDDY
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 36 258 30E 205 SOUTH 350 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres |13 Joint or Infill |1 Consolidation Code  |'° Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
16
7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
GEODENES ggol?}[A’IENATES GEODE”NAS (Z:?osalENATES I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
SEC., 26 !!)'t TS2E5%‘ R2350E SU$iAC4E° 1'-8§§q°" SU$FAC4E°°LS$§|;0N 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
‘t“N" LA'|>'(= gg:si:g?g?SN LA'IZ(- ggz;a: 2409 N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
O.F. - - 2 . 1
MD=1 :< 8068' s LONG.= 103.841604'W LONG.= 103.841124'W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
i
\ KIS{D 0;; mIENT KICK OFF POINT location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
ﬁ — Y= 401,149.1 YN:D40217 0';’452 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
522 A X= 693,464.6 X= 652,279.3 -
B S.H.L LAT.= 32.101885'N LAT.= 32.101761°N order heretofore entered by the division.
372" - LONG.= 103.842041'W LONG.= 103.841560°W
! FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT M 6/24/20
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME “Si.
F.T.P; I Y= 400,508.6 Y= 400,550.7 Signature Date
MD=12,801 | X= 693,449.0 X= 652,263.6
: LAT.= 32.100125'N LAT.= 32.100000'N Cheryl Rowell
LONG.= 103.842100'W LONG.= 103.841620°'W =
| y¢ Printed Name
D | | CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
SEC. 35 ™ SEC., 36 Py o re e S cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
j B — Y= 400,838.4 N, X= 651,892.9 E E-mail Address
| C — Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E
D - Y= 398,177.1 N, X= 651,887.1 E
330" E - Y= 395525.4 N, X= 653,229.4 E
F — Y= 395,514.7 N, X= 651,898.9 E
! G — Y= 392.863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
- = oy ereby certify that the well location shown on this
| H Y= 392,853.4 N, X= 651,911.2 E 1h by tify that th 11 ¢ h th
| |
F | E CORNER Nﬁgosg'w&:s TABLE plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| 3 - ;: gg:ggg:g “' i: ggg;gggg E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
C — Y= 398,243.4 N, X= 694,403.4 E . .
L.T‘P; I D — Y= 398,235.0 N, X= 693,072.5 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
i, 11 YD EREREN T SnLOE
357 S:;__/B.H.L. G — Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E 06-23-2020
350" = H — Y= 392,911.2 N, X= 693,096.8 E
H * * G Date of Survey
[ LAST .
§ 3 LAﬁI’ADTAaK:,E ;MOENT NADTA;; 'f,?ém Signatue and Seal of
M Y= 393,253.9 Y= 393,196.1 Professional Surveyor:
X= 693,452.4 X= 652,266.8
LAT.= 32.080183'N LAT.= 32.080058'N
LONG.= 103.842196'W LONG.= 103.841717W
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ™ I
ey & 265 R 20 S 12031 00
e SR, e
LAT.= 32.079813'N i 7
LONG.= 103.842221'W LONG.= 103.841742’W || MARK DILLONHARP 23786
Certificate Number RR 2018010045

RWP  6/202020

Released todmaging:; IV 120254 :01::59 1)“4DV\DWG\2018010045-XT0-P0KER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_121H_AS-DRILL.dwg
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%wmh S, State of New Mexico NMOCD-REC'D: 9/18/2020 Form C-102
phone: (373 936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department  Revised August 1, 2011
b i o 72 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ubmitane copy 1 Sppopee
D o0 Road, Avtee, NM §7410 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

PDl‘llsotl;leCt(IS\?S) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 g AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AS-DRILLED PLAT
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45852 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name © Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 122H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 25 25S 30E 2,525 NORTH 772 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 36 258 30E 189 SOUTH 1,196 WEST EDDY
2 pedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY

16
7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete

GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 N NAD 83 NME

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either

SEC.' 19 ME
SEC. 23 NN SEC. 24 SU'Y.\.FAaEOOLg;:STleN SUYRFA%,EQ1L8§¢11°N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
%3 X; 652:664:9 X= 693:850:2 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
o~ LAT.= 32.101449°N LAT.= 32.101574'N
LONG.= 103.840317'W LONG.= 103.840797'W location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
ngg’ 30 FIRST TAKE POINT FIRE;D Tgl;ENI:‘(gNT interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
772’ sgz 11.662" R31E yN:DgéégrégEo )Y(= ggg,g:gg order heretofore entered by the division.
e ! X= ,062.4 = s .
N LAT.= 32.100079°N LAT.= 32.100204'N
S‘H'Lé A F'TD'P=' 12 698" LONG.= 103.839040'W  LONG.= 103.839520'W W /Qn’t,lh‘ /L. 6/30/20
1,161' — ! Signature J Date
1,170’ + CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
’ i SEC.| 25 NAD 27 NME Cheryl Rowell
| A — Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 E
| B — Y= 400,838.4 N, X= 651,892.9 E Printed Name
see. 20 | ! rass B s )
: KICK_OFF POINT - Y= 398,177.1 N, X= 651,887.1
! s R30E D 55 e E = y7 385254 N X 6332004 € cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
D Y= 401,097.2 — Y= 395514.7 N, X= 651,898. mal "
SEC. 35 "I\ » SEC. 38 X= 694.239.9 G — Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E E-mail Address
. Hy, 8 AT 32.101733N  H — Y= 392,853.4 N, X= 651,911.2 E
| | ) LONG.= 103.839537'W
[ 30 KICK OFF POINT CORNER COORDINATES TABLE BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
ik NAD 27 NME A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E ti ati ;
| Y= 401,039.3 B — Yo 4008963 N X= €93078.9 F I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
Floo|E X= 653,054.5 C - Y= 3982434 N, X= 694.403.4 E . .
| LAT.= 32.101609'N D — Y= 398.235.0 N, X= 693.072.5 E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
! LONG.= 103.839057W  E _ v= 395,583.2 N, X= 6944150 E
| ! L.T.P. F — Y= 395,572.5 N, X= 693,084.4 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| M.D.= 19,996’ G — Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E
1,195 _| ! H — Y= 392,911.2 N, X= 693,096.8 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
1,196" SEC. |31
H G
nor (‘L T26S | T26S 6-30-2020
T @ G R30E| R31E LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT ST
~ U NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME ate of Survey
Y= 393,195.6 Y= 393,253.4 .
X= 653,104.4 X= 694,290.0 Signatue and Seal of
LAT.= 32.080046'N LAT.= 32.080171°N Professional Surveyor:
SEC. 2 SEC. 1 SEC. 6 LONG.= 103.839013W  LONG.= 103.839492'W rotessional Surveyor
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 393,051.6 Y= 393,109.4 -1
X= 653,106.4 X= 694,292.0 |
LAT.= 32.079650°'N LAT.= 32.079775'N
LONG.= 103.839008'W LONG.= 103.839487'W
MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number JC 2018010046

by a0 025 7-07-50 P
Released todmaging:JV/ 142089 4 :01:39.8M DY\DWG\2018010046-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_122H_AS-DRILLED.dwg
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District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IT1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Page 20 of 64

NMOCD-REC'D: 08/31/2020 . .~

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

X] AMENDED REPORT

AS—DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45853 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name © Well Number
32§3§,9 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 123H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,345
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 25 258 30E 1,615 NORTH 1,835 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 36 258 30E 498 SOUTH 1,596 WEST EDDY
2 pedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM

DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.

16
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RN
SHL ' & =
1,835"
1,632 y B
1,578’ I K.O.P. ,
| M.D.= 11,637
o bl
8 ' 1 \Frr.
o | | M.D.= 12,650
|
SEC. 26 I
I SEC. 25
c: | D
! SEC. 36
SEC. 35 | : T25S  R30E
ey
: ot 330"
I
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|
I
|
| L.I1.P.
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1 |}
2 2 H SEC. 1
SEC. 2 ® “ T26S R30E

GEODETIC COORDINATES

NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 401,953.0
X= 694,915.5
LAT.= 32.104077'N
LONG.= 103.837343'W

KICK OFF POINT
NAD 83

NME

Y= 401,155.5

= 694,710.5
LAT.= 32.101887'N

LONG.= 103.838017'W

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME

""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
GEODETIC COORDINATES

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete

NAD 27 NME

SURFACE LOCATION to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
= 401,895.0
= 653,730.2 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including

LAT.= 32.103953'N

LONG.= 103.836863'W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this

KICK OFF POINT location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
NAD 27 NME . ) ) ) )
Y= 401,097.6 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
= 653,525.1

order heretofore entered by the division.

Rsell, 6126020

LAT.= 32.101763'N
LONG.= 103.837537'W

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 27 NME

Y= 400,511.5 Y= 400,553.6 Signature U Date
X= 694,655.0 = 653,469.6
LAT.= 32.100118'N LAT.— 32.099993N Cheryl Rowell
LONG.= 103.838206'W  LONG.= 103.837726'W _
Printed Name
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27 NME
A - Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 E cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
B - Y= 400,851.7 N, X= 654,555.8 E — -
C - Y= 398,1855 N, X= 653,217.9 E E-mail Address
D - Y= 398,193.9 N, X= 654,548.9 E
E — Y= 395525.4 N, X= 653,229.4 E
F — Y= 395,536.1 N, X= 654,559.9 E
G - Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
H - Y= 392,873.8 N, X= 654,571.0 E . . .
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 83 NME lat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
p p y
A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E
B — Y= 400,909.6 N, X= 695,741.2 E ) - i
é 398.243.4 N, X= 694.403.4 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
D 398,251.8 N, X= 695,734.4 E . .
E 395.583.2 N, X= 694,415.0 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
F 395,593.9 N, X= 695,745.5 E
G 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E
H 392,931.6 N, X= 695.756.7 E 06-26-2020
GEODETIC COORDINATES GEODETIC COORDINATES Date of Survey
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME i
= 393,556.4 Y= 393,498.6 ls,lg[fmm.e “"fss cal of -
= 694,690.8 = 653,505.2 roressionas urveyor:

LAT.= 32.080999'N
LONG.= 103.838193'W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NAD 83 NME

Y=
X= 694,690.6
LAT.= 32.080628'N
LONG.= 103.838196'W

LAT.= 32.080874'N
LONG.= 103.837714'W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION _|
NAD 27 NME |
Y= 393,363.7
X= 653,505.0
LAT.= 32.080503'N
LONG.= 103.837717'W

MARK DILLON HARP 23786

Certificate Number 2018010050

¢ 9 025 1:01-59.P.
Released 10 h”“&’”’é’- O /2023 A 045 59 P, DWG\2018010050-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BRUSHY_DRAW_123H-EDDY_AS-DRILL.dwg, Adobe PDF
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Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 21 of 64

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45855 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name © Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 124H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,345
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 25 258 30E 1,615 NORTH 2,085 WEST EDDY
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 36 258 30E 141 SOUTH 2,440 WEST EDDY
2 pedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY
16
7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
GEODETIC COORDINATES GEODETIC COORDINATES to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
SEC.' 19 Xe 6939802 X= 8953685 h d bottom hole | I hi 1o drill this well at )
. X= 653,980.2 = A .. the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
SEC. 23 SEC. 24 LAT.= 32.103953'N LAT.= 32.104077'N ) ) ) )
>N LONG.= 103.836055'W LONG.= 103.836536'W location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
)
a" 8 FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
T NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME .
Y= 400,502.6 Y= 400,560.5 order heretofore entered by the division.
X= 654,328.2 LAZ(I'=-36295'OE(’.')123:1§N
LAT.=32.100117'N .=32.1 4
S K.O.P. LONG.=103.834952'W LONG.=103.835432'W a/’lM /‘?Jru)(,éﬂ 6/25/20
2,085 MD;'l 1,571' Signature g Date
— CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
2417 il Cheryl Rowell
k KICK OFF POINT A — Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 E -
2,436—= i .T.P. , NAD 83 NME B — Y= 400,851.7 N, X= 654,555.8 E Printed Name
N I| MD=12,711 Y= 401,273.1 C — Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E
w | X= 695,495.7 D — Y= 398,193.9 N, X= 654,548.9 E
SEC. 26 3! |4 SEC. 85 | (A= 32.102201'N E - Y= 395525.4 N, X= 653,229.4 E cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
"1 il T25S | LONG.= 103.835479°'W F — Y= 395,636.1 N, X= 654,559.9 E E-mail Address
& | R30E G — Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E
| = KICK OFF POINT H - Y= 392,873.8 N, X= 654,571.0 E
ey ‘ID NAD 27 NME
! 530 Y- 412152 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: =
| LAT.=32.102076'N A — v= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E ot ol locati i
| . LONG.=103.834999'W 5 _ y= 400.909.6 N, X= 695.741.2 E I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
SEC. 35 ! i SEC. 36 S Z z: §8§§§?§ :l., ))E: 285";;'321 E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
E | nF E — Y= 395,583.2 N, X= 694,415.0 E .
| | F — Y= 395,593.9 N, X= 695,745.5 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
1 G — Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E
| LT.P. , H — Y= 392,931.6 N, X= 695756.7 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
i |4 ~MD=20,015
1
)
2,427 —=] . LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE PONT 6-25-2020
NAD 27 NME M| 3
H T26S | T26S Y= 393,207.5 ;= ggg'gggg Date of Survey
N X= 654,336.9 = ,922. .
BHL ' & 'R30E|R31E LAT.= 32.080063'N LAT.= 32.080188'N Signatue and Seal of
o LONG.= 103.835033'W LONG.= 103.835512'W Professional Surveyor:
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
Y= 393,013.1 I= ggg,g;gg
SEC.' 1 . X= 654,350.7 = ,536. -
SEC. 2 SEC. 6 LAT.= 32.079529°N LAT.= 32.079653'N |
LONG.= 103.834991'W LONG.= 103.835470°'W
MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number JjC 2018010051

s s - 025 7-071-50 P
Released todmaging: JV 12089 4 :01:39.8M DY\DWG\2018010051-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_124H_AS-DRILLED.dwg
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 22 of 64

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45857 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name  Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 125H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,347
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
G 25 258 30E 2,310 NORTH 1,980 EAST EDDY
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
(0] 36 258 30E 200 SOUTH 2,010 EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres |3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
1 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
SHL (NAD83 NME) LTP (NAD83 NME) I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
Y= 401,265.8 Y= 393,266.9
SEC. 25 . SEC. X = 696,444.8 X= 696,406.8 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
T25S ) R3OE g 30 LAT.=  32.102168 °N LAT.=  32.080181 °N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
GRID AZ.=182"35'04" o S.H.L LONG. = 103.832415 "W LONG. = 103.832657 "W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
HORIZ. bET.=700.25, FT\(P_(NAI?:;) ':ggEz) BF;L_(NA[;zZ 23“:2 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
1 -Egao' —— X= 696:413,2 X= 696:406.9 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
A LAT.= 32100246 °N LAT.=  32.079824 °N order heretofore entered by the division.
— 2,010’ — LONG. = 103.832527 "W LONG. = 103.832659 "W
| F1p M Kardoo 06-08-20
HRa CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME) -
- | | Signature Date
° A-Y=  400,909.6 N , X= 6957412 E
) | | - -
M B-Y= 398,251.8 N X= 695,734.4 E
N | | C-Y= 3955939 N , X= 695,745.5 E Ke”y Kardos
I I D-Y=  392,9316N , X=  695756.7 € Printed Name
I I E-Y= 4009162 N |, X=  697,084.1E
T F F-Y=  3982604N X=  697,066.8 E kelly_kardos@xtoenergy.com
| | G-Y= 3956047 N , X=  697,080.6 E E-mail Address
f H-Y= 392,9425N , X= 697,086.9 E
| 1330
SEC. 36 | 1 | | SHL (NAD27 NME) LTP (NAD27 NMIE) BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
! I :: g(s);ig;i ;: Zgiigii I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
GRID AZ.=180°02'547 ! ! LAT. - 32 110202&4 °N LAT. - 32 018005;7 °N lat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
HORIZ. DIST.=7,429.31 (I =32 = 3% p sp ' survey:
I I LONG. = 103.831935 ‘W LONG.= 103.832178 °W de b - under L d that th
& | | SHC FTP (NAD27 NME) BHL (NAD27 NMIE) made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| | 31 Y= 4005083 Y= 393,079.2 same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
T258 X=  655227.7 X=  655221.2
| | R31E LAT.= 32100121 °N LAT.=  32.079699 °N 5-19-2020
| | LONG. = 103.832048 W LONG.= 103.832180 *W
| | Date of Survey
| | LT.P. CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME) Signatue and Seal of
2010’ A-Y=  400,8516N , X= 654,555.8 E Professional Surveyor:
2010’ B-Y= 3981939N , X= 6545488 E
5. 4 0 SEC. 6 C-Y= 3955361N , X=  654,559.9
SEC. 1 Q9 - T26S D-Y= 3928738N , X= 6545710
T26S R30E B g BAL - - .
S R31E E-Y= 400,8583N |, X=  655,898.6 E
F-Y= 3982025N , X=  655881.2 F
G-Y= 3955469 N , X= 655,894.9 E
H-Y= 392,8848 N , X= 655,901.1 E W
Certificate Number LM 2018010055

Released 1o Lmaging:

/1/2025 7. -85S0 P
192020 L :Pk8 9 BM 125H-EDDY\DWG\2018010055-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BRUSHY_DRAW_125H_C-102_UPDATED.dwg
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015- 45858 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name  Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 126H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,347
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
G 25 258 30E 2,310 NORTH 1,950 EAST EDDY
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
o 36 25S 30E 200 SOUTH 1,730 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres [!* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
16

SHL (NADS3 NME) LTP (NAD83 NME)
Y= 401,265.9 Y= 393,269.2
SEC. 25 o S3Eg' X= 696,474.8 X= 696,686.8
T25S R30E LAT.= 32102168 °N AT.=  32.080184 °N
o~ LONG.= 103.832318 °W LONG.= 103.831753 *W
GRID AZ.=162'37'15" S.H.L FTP (NAD83 NME) BHL (NAD83 NME)
HORIZ. DIST.=731.25" Y= 400,568.0 Y= 393,139.2
X=  696,693.2 X=  696,686.9
A LAT.=  32.100247 °N LAT.=  32.079827 °N
1,730 LONG.= 103.831623 °W LONG.= 103.831755 °W
I . CORNER COORDINATES (NADS3 NME)
o ! I A-Y=  400,909.6N , X= 6957412 E
- | | B-Y=  398,251.8 N X=  695734.4E
N | C-Y= 3955939N X= 6957455 E
I I D-Y=  392,931.6 N X=  695756.7 E
| | E-Y= 4009162 N X=  697,084.1E
5 I F F-Y=  398,260.4 N X=  697,066.8
G-Y= 3956047 N X=  697,080.6 €
' ' H-Y=  392,942.5N X= 697,089
| =330
SEC. 36 | | SHL (NAD27 NME) LTP (NAD27 NME)
| | Y= 401,208.0 Y= 3932115
- | | X=  655289.3 X= 6555011
GRID AZ.=180°02 55 | | LAT.= 32102044 °N LAT.=  32.080059 °N
HORIZ. DIST.=7,428.81 LONG.= 103.831838 "W LONG.= 103.831274 °W
c : : ¢ SEC. FTP (NAD27 NME) BHL (NAD27 NME)
31 Y= 400,510.1 Y= 393,0815
I I T25S X=  655507.7 X= 6555012
| | R31E LAT.= 32100123 °N LAT.=  32.079702 °N
I I LONG.= 103.831143 °W LONG.= 103.831276 °W
: : LTP. CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
[ 1.730° A-Y=  400,8516N , X=  654,555.8 €
' 730" B-Y= 3981939 N X=  654,548.8 €
t C-Y= 395536.1N X=  654,559.9
SEC. 1 D ',9, ‘i,.\Bl-I'-I L %ggs 6 D-Y= 392,873.8N X= 6545710 F
T26S R30E MmoQ T R31E E-Y= 4008583 N X=  655898.6 E
F-Y=  398,202.5 N X= 6558812 E
G-Y= 3955469N X= 6558949 E
H-Y=  392,884.8 N X=  6559011E

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division.

Iebly FHardoo 06-08-20
Signature Date
Kelly Kardos

Printed Name

kelly kardos@xtoenergy.com
E-mail Address

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
5-19-2020
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

MARK DILLON HARP 23786

Certificate Number 2018010054

Released 1o Lmaging:

/1/2025 7. -85S0 P
192020 L :Pk8 9 BM 126H-EDDY\DWG\2018010054-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_126H_C-102_UPDATED.dwg
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I1T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 24 of 64

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45854 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 127H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,365'
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
H 25 25S 30E 2,310 NORTH 660 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 36 258 30E 247 SOUTH 753 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres |'* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code  ['* Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
= SHL (NADS3 NME) LTP (NAD83 NME) 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 4012723 Y= 3933047 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X=  697,764.7 X=  697,662.1
SEC 25 0o SEC' LAT.=  32.102169 °N LAT.=  32.080269 °N 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
{ < - 30 LONG.= 103.828152 "W LONG.= 103.828604 °W L L -
T25S R30E NN owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
R KOP (NAD83 NME) BHL (NAD83 NME)
K.O.P. Y= 401,334.0 Y= 393,147.3 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
= ’ S.H.L - -
MD=10,840 X 697,646.9 X 697,666.9 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
L 660’ LAT.=  32.102340 °N LAT.=  32.079836 °N
— ’ LONG.= 103.828532 °W LONG.= 103.828591 °W interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
E
F.T.P. — F.I:{P (NA?;; ’:3':22 order heretofore entered by the division.
) -
MD=12,043’ [ T 754 ,536.
X=  697,669.1 ;
r L et Chisena. Gunie 12/24/2021
| I LONG. = 103.828472 °W Signature Date
| I'N CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
| R‘,_ A-Y= 4009229 N X=  698427.0 E Cassie Evans
| B-Y= 398269.0N X=  698399.2 F -
| | C-Y= 3956154 N X= 6984157 Printed Name
| | D-Y= 3929535 N X=  698417.0 E . n nmobil.com
= 5 E-Y=  400,9162 N X=  697,084.1F cassile.eva s@exxo oDIl.co
, l F-Y=  398260.4 N X=  697,066.8 E E-mail Address
330" = | G-Y= 3956047 N X=  697,080.6 E
| | H-Y= 3929425 N X= 697,089 E
SEC. 36 | SHL (NAD27 NME) LTP (NAD27 NME)
I Y= 4012144 Y= 3932069 BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
|
! X=  656579.3 X=  656476.3 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
| | LAT. = 32.102045 °N LAT.=  32.080144 °N
I | LONG. = 103.827672 "W LONG. = 103.828125 "W plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| KOP(NAD27 NME) BHL (NAD27 NME)
6 | clskc Y= 401,276.0 Y= 393,089.6 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| J X= 656,464 X= 6564811 . . o
| 31 IAT.=  32.102216°N AT.=  32.079712°N same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
I |T258
| LONG.= 103.828052 "W LONG.= 103.828112 °W
| | |R31E FTP (NAD27 NME) 12-9-2020
| Y= 400,478.0
LT.P. ' | | X=  656,483.5 Date of Survey
H
MD=19,277__ LAT.=  32.100022 °N Sienatue and Seal of
\| ! , LONG.= 103.827993 “W Plg?d},l»e dfll S - .
B.H.L. B ;gg, CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME) rotessional Surveyor:
¥ 5 A-Y=  400,865.0 N X=  657,2415E
SEC. '1 H ) SEC. 6 B-Y= 3982112 N X=  657,213.6
: an T26S C-Y= 3955577 N X=  657,230.0F _
T26S R30E N R31E D-Y= 392,895.7N X=  657,231.2 F |
E-Y=  400,858.3 N X=  6558986E
F-Y= 3982025 N X=  65588L2E
G-Y= 3955469 N X= 6558949 E MARK DILLON HARP 23786
H-Y=  3928348N X=  G5S0L1E Certificate Number ic 2018010060

Ty P 20251015
Released 1a:bm ALY FOA /2023 5095 39 P DWG\2018010060-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_127H_AS-DRILLED.dwg, Letter




District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Received by OCD: 8/27/2025 3:01:47 PM

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45851 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 128H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,366'
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
H 25 258 30E 2,310 NORTH 630 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 36 258 30E 247 SOUTH 370 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres ['* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
16 SHL (NAD83 NME) LTP (NAD83 NME) 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 401,272.4 Y= 3933262 o o o )
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X= 697,794.8 X= 698,047.8
SEC 25 N SEC. LAT.=  32.102169 °N LAT.=  32.080323 °N to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
; »S | 30 - .
M LONG. = 103.828055 W LONG. = 103.827358 ‘W I . . . . .
T25S R30E wiN owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
K.O.P; 3 N KOP (NAD83 NME) BHL (NAD83 NME)
MD=10,662 ~ Y= 401,312.1 Y= 393,197.3 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
S.H.L. s X= 697,934.8 X= 698,046.4 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
—490 LAT. = 32.102277 °N LAT.=  32.079969 °N
630" LONG. = 103.827602 *W LONG.= 103.827364 °W interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
E A . . X .
FTP (NAD83 NME) order heretofore entered by the division.
FT.P - 343' Y= 400,541.2
MD=11,856""| A= 6580755 Caoo &)a,«e. 7/29/22
’ | IAT.=  32.100156 °N : b 07/29/
N LONG.= 103.827146 *W Signature Date
E | CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME) .
N A-Y=  4009229N , X= 6984270 F Cassie Evans
! B-Y= 3982600N , X=  698,399.2 Printod Name
| C-Y= 395,6154 N , X= 698,415.7 E
[ D-Y= 3929535N , X= 6984170 E cassie.evans@exxonmobil.com
F I Bl E-Y= 4009162 N , X= 697,084.1 £
F-Y= 3982604 N , X=  697,066.8 E E-mail Address
! G-Y=  3956047N X=  697,080.6 F
330" —= H-Y=  392,9425N , X=  697,086.9 E
SEC. 36 | sHL (ua027 W) wmaozrwve [ sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 401,214.4 Y= 3932685 ’ ] )
| X=  656,609.3 X=  656,862.1 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
| LAT.=  32.102045 °N LAT.=  32.080199 °N .
| LONG = 103.827575 “W LONG - 103.826880 “W plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| KOP (NAD27 NME) BHL (NAD27 NME) made by me or under my supervision, and that the
G | ClskEc. Y= 401,254.2 Y= 393,139.5
31 X=  656,749.3 X=  656,860.7 same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
| T25S LAT.=  32.102152 °N LAT.=  32.079844 °N
LONG. = 103.827123 W LONG. = 103.82f ‘W
I R31E ? FGTP (NA?)3278 NME3) one . 12-6-2021
LT.P I Y= 400,483.3 Date of Survey
_ oAt I X= 656,894.0 .
MD=19,074 IAT.=  32.100031 °N Signatue and Seal of
AL - ggcg): LONG. = 103.826667 “W Professional Surveyor:
- CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
H Ll" + DISEC. 6 A-Y=  400,865.0N , X=  657,241.5E
. N -Y= , . , = , .
SEC. 1 6:‘ N B-Y 398,211.2 N X 657,213.6 E A
T26S R30E *N IR31E D-Y=  392,8957N X=  657,231.2E
E-Y=  400,8583 N , X= 655,898.6 E
F-Y= 398,202.5N , X= 655,881.2 E
G-Y= 395,5469 N , X= 655,894.9 E MARK DILLON HARP 23786
H-Y= 392,884.8N , X=  6559011E Certificate Number JC 2018010059

Joaco o . /1/2005 7. 50 P
Released 49 Luraginagio IO /202 3 L 03 59 PM EDDY\DWG\2018010059-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_128H_AS-DRILLED.dwg, Letter
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Rec'd 06/22/20 - NMOCD

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-46242 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
373075 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 202H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 25 258 30E 2,595 NORTH 522 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 36 258 30E 203 SOUTH 735 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres ['* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY
16 | T T
Kop, L8
MD=10,736". ©&
o)
SEC. 26 | 837, A SEC.! 30
B HiL.
735" |
1 INg
FT.P. | 11
= ’ [+]
MD=11,736 | | 1® SEC.! 25
| & T25S  R30E T25S R31E
o[ T[1°C SEC. 36
ol
Ff
330—+=H
SEC. 35 bl SEC.| 31
Fl V1) E
| | L.T.P.
I MD=18,935’
|
| B.H.L.
727,
pAE G —_—
A SFf& 1265 R30E|T26S R31E
o o
GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME KICK OFF POINT NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION NAD 83 NME Y= 393,263.0 Y= 393,205.2
Y= 400,966.0 Y= 400,908.1 = 401,071.1 X= 693,822.4 X= 652,636.8
Lo eae00e X= 652,415.3 A s A LAT.= 32.080203N LAT.= 32.080078'N
= 32, : LAT.= 32.101256'N = 32, = . = X
LShT= 32101381 LGAT= 32101256N | NG 103.841231wW LONG-= 103.841001W  LONG.= 103.840522'W
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT KICK OFF POINT NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME NAD 27 NME Y= 393,119.4 Y= 393,061.6
Y= 400,447.4 Y= 400,389.5 Y= 401,013.2 X= 693,830.6 X= 652,645.0
X= 693,312.5_ X= 652,627.1 X= 652,530.2 LAT.= 32.079808'N LAT.= 32.079684°N
LAT.= 32.099952'N LAT.= 32.099828'N  LAT.= 32.101543'N LONG.= 103.840977W LONG.= 103.840498'W
LONG.= 103.840927'W LONG.= 103.840447'W LONG.= 103.840751'W
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E A — Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 £
B — Y= 400,896.3 N, X= 693,078.2 E B — Y= 400,838.4 N, X= 651,892.9 E
C — Y= 398,243.4 N, X= 694,403.4 E C - Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E
D — Y= 398,235.0 N, X= 693,072.5 E D — Y= 398,177.1 N, X= 651,887.1 E
E — Y= 395583.2 N, X= 694,415.0 E E - Y= 3955254 N, X= 653,229.4 E
F — Y= 3955725 N, X= 693,084.4 E F — Y= 395,514.7 N, X= 651,898.9 E
G — Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E G — Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E
H — Y= 392.911.2 N, X= 693,096.8 E H — Y= 392,853.4 N, X= 651,911.2 E

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division.

R ll, 6122120

Date

Signature
Cheryl Rowell
Printed Name

cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
E-mail Address

Page 26 of 64

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
6-22-2020
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

MARK DILLON HARP 23786

Certificate Number 2019030620

P PP rors . /1/202% . L0 P
Released (o Jimaging: o/ 1420854 :01s:39k '1]'G\2019030620-XT0-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_2S_BRUSHV_DRAW_ZOZH_AS-DRILLED,dwg
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District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax:

District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax:
District ITI

3:01:47 PM

(575) 393-0720

(575) 748-9720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax:
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr.,
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax:

(505) 334-6170 San

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

ta Fe, NM 87505

Page

NMOCD-REC'D: 8/28/2020

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X] AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-46232 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name © Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 203H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 25 258 30E 1,685 NORTH 1,835 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 36 258 30E 569 SOUTH 1,594 WEST EDDY
2 pedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY

division.

27 of 64

IOTMMODOD>

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
1,882.
X= 694,915.9
LAT.= 32.103884'N
LONG.= 103.837343'W

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 83

LAT.= 32.099883'N
LONG.= 103.838206'W

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 401,824.9
X= 653,730.6
LAT.= 32.103760'N
LONG.= 103.836863'W

FIRST TAKE POINT

NME NAD 27 NME
Y= 400,426.2 Y= 400,368.3
X= 694,655.4 X= 653,470.0

LAT.= 32.099759°N
LONG.= 103.837726'W

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE

NAD 83 NME
Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E
Y= 400,909.6 N, X= 695,741.2 E
Y= 398,243.4 N, X= 694,403.4 E
Y= 398,251.8 N, X= 695,734.4 E
Y= 395,583.2 N, X= 694,415.0 E
Y= 395,593.9 N, X= 695,745.5 E
Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E
Y= 392,931.6 N, X= 695,756.7 E

KICK OFF POINT LAST TAKE POINT

NAD 83 NME NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME
Y= 401,175.0 Y= 393,633.1 Y= 393,575.3
X= 694,728.6 X= 694,694.0 X= 653,508.4

LAT.= 32.101941°N
LONG.= 103.837958'W

KICK OFF PONT  BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION ~BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 6-26-2020
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME ,
Y= 401,117.1 Y= 393,492.2 Y= 393,434.4 Date of Survey
X= 653,543.2 X= 694,688.5 X= 653,502.9

LAT.= 32.101816'N
LONG.= 103.837478'W

LAT.= 32.081209°N
LONG.= 103.838182'W

LAT.= 32.080822'N
LONG.= 103.838202'W

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27 NME

LAST TAKE POINT

LAT.= 32.081085'N
LONG.= 103.837703'W

LAT.= 32.080698'N
LONG.= 103.837722’'W

A — Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 E
B — Y= 400,851.7 N, X= 654,555.8 E 4

C - Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E |

D - Y= 398,1939 N, X= 654,5489 E

E — Y= 395,525.4 N, X= 653,229.4 E

F — Y= 395536.1 N, X= 654,559.9 E

G — 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E MARK DILLON HARP 23786
H — Y= 392,873.8 N, X= 654,571.0 E Cortificae Nomber

1 _E T T25S' R30. 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
S.H.L. g N SEC. 25 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
[€]
1.8354 " 8 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
1 ’650' owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
SEC. 26 ] ,’578' A sg_F; o, 750 SEC. 30 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
| I location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
I ! F.T.P. interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
| : 1 MD=11 832 order heretofore entered by the division.
cl I;
T 6/26/20
| SEC. 36 | T25S W Rswell.
N »
| F“"sao R31E Signature Date
o]
2 ! I
-
L Cheryl RoweII
SEC. 35 ) | - SEC.' 31 Printed Name
E | r
| | lTe. cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
I| | MD=18,631" E-mail Address
18341 IBHL
ST T 7 Tses|To6s sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
% g R30E| R31E I hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

2019030621

s e N5 1015
Released 10 h”“&””é’- FOL /2023 A 05 59 EM EDDY\DWG\2019030621-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_203H_AS-DRILLED.dwg, Adobe PDF
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. Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permitng OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submittal
Xl Amended Report
Type:
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 13354 CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH
Property Code Property Name Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD
405H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344

Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Mineral Owner: State [] Fee [] Tribal K] Federal

Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 25 258 30E 1,650' FNL 1,959 FWL 32.103981 -103.836942 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
M 36 258 30E 10'FSL 850" FWL 32.079280 -103.840605 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
160 DEFINING N U
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [X] Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
E 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 847' FWL 32.102890 -103.840544 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
L 25 258 30E 2,560' FSL 850" FWL 32.100921 -103.840549 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
M 36 258 30E 100' FSL 850" FWL 32.079527 -103.840605 EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

NMNM-071016X

Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation:
round Floor Elevation 3,344

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the
division.

1/22/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO.
21209 DO HBRBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AND THE
RVEY ON THE GROUND UPON WHICH IT IS
WﬂiE PERFOMD BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SLPERVISION.
THAT | AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, THAT THIS SURVEY
MEETS THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW
MEXICO, AND THAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF

" 91 Tan 2025

TIM_C. PAPPAS
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21209

Signature Date

Samantha Weis

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Printed Name

Certificate Number Date of Survey

Released to Imaging:

samantha.r.bartnik@exxonmobil.com TIM C. PAPPAS 21209 01/21/2025
Email Address
Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
2821 West 7th Street., Ste 200 - Fort Worth, TX 76107 ) 1. .
Ph: 817.349.9800 - Fax: 979.732.5271 DATE: ) 1-21-2025 PROJEFT NO: 202"3_0‘;0130I
TBPE Firm 17957 | TBPLS Firm 10193887 DRAWN BY: M SCALE: 1"=2,000
e e — www.fscinc.net CHECKED BY: CcH SHEET: 10F2
© COPYRIGHT 2024 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:

1071/2025 1:01:59 PM
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated
acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in
the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

_ - - o __LEGEND
—— — —— SECTION LINE
| SHL PROPOSED WELLBORE
1,650" FNL SEC.' 25 | NEW MEXICO MINERAL
1,959" FWL T25S ' R30E LEASE LINE
————— 330" BUFFER
e DEDICATED ACREAGE
I I
LINE TABLE
2,046" FNL LNE | AZMUTH LENGTH
A = 847_ FWL el Ty L1 250 0912" | 1,183.78
i \-l NMNM 120899 2 179 5214° 716.25
: e 3 179 5149° | 7,872.86
2,560' FSL i
: : 850" FWL
1 | CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
I I | A-Y=| 40089%.3 | N| A-X=| 6930782 |E
! ! B-Y=| 3982350 | N| B-X=| 6930725 |E
B ___'L N _'Lr_ ~ B . C-Y=| 3955725 | N| C-X=| 6930844 |E
| \ B106790001 D-Y= 392,91 1.2 N D-X= 693,096.8 E
I I E-Y=| 4009029 | N|E-X=| 6944007 |E
: _,:_ 330" ! F-Y=| 3982434 | N| F-X=| 6944034 |E
| ' G-Y=| 3955832 | N|G-X=| 6944150 |E
I H-Y=| 3929214 | N|H-X=| 6944267 |E
| | | CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)_
I I E058990007 A-Y=] 400,8383 | N| A-X=] 6518028 |E
c I 18 B-Y=| 3981771 | N|B-X=| 6518870 |E
Vo SEC. 38 C-Y=] 3955147 | N[ C-X=| 6518988 |E
: | D-Y=| 3928535 | N|D-X=| 6519111 | E
| 100 Fse I E-Y=| 4008450 | N|E-X=| 6532243 |E
\ 1/ 850" FWL F-Y=| 3981855 | N| F-X=| 6532179 |E
I I G-Y=| 3955254 | N| G-X=| 6532294 |E
: | , H-Y=| 3928637 | N|H-X=| 6532410 |E
I I
of cg _I
BH L COORDINATE TABLE
850" FWL SHL (NAD 83 NME) FTP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= [ 4019187 N Y= | 4008005 N
X= | 6950398 E X = 693,928.0 E
LAT.= | 32103981 | °N | LAT.= | 32.100921 °N
LONG. =| 103.836942 | "W |LONG.=| 103.840549 | °W
KOP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= | 4015168 N
X= | 6939263 E
LAT.= | 32.102890 | °N
LONG. =| 103.840544 | W
LTP (NAD 83 NME) BHL (NAD 83 NME)
Y= [ 393017.7 N Y= 392,927.7 N
X= | 6939463 E X = 693,946.7 E
LAT.= | 32079527 | °N | LAT.= | 32079280 N
LONG. =| 103.840605 | "W |LONG.=| 103.840605 | °W
SHL (NAD 27 NME) FTP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= | 401,860.7 N Y= | 4007426 N
X= | 6538544 E X= 652,742.6 E
LAT.= | 32.103857 | °N | LAT.= | 32100797 N
LONG. =| 103.836462 | “W |LONG.=| 103.840069 | °W
KOP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= [ 4014588 N
X= | 652,740.9 E
LAT.= | 32.102766 | °N
LONG. =| 103.840064 | W
LTP (NAD 27 NME) BHL (NAD 27 NME)
= [ 392,960.0 N Y= 392,870.0 N
= | 6527606 E X= 652,761.0 E
LAT.= | 32079403 | °N | LAT.= | 32079155 °N
LONG. =| 103.840126 | "W |LONG.=| 103.840126 | °W
2821 West 7th Street, Suite 200
Fort Worth, TX 76107 DATE: 1-21-2025 PROJECT NO: 2023040130
ﬁs, FSCINE .ot g e
SURVETORSENEINERRS coramW fscincnet FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM
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Received by OCD: 8/2772025/3:01:47 PM

. Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permitng OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submittl
XI Amended Report
Type:
[J As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 97814 WILDCAT G-015 S2630010;BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD
405H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344

Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Mineral Owner: [X State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 25 258 30E 1,650' FNL 1,959 FWL 32.103981 -103.836942 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
M 36 258 30E 10'FSL 850" FWL 32.079280 -103.840605 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
80 DEFINING N U
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [X] Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
E 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 847' FWL 32.102890 -103.840544 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
L 25 258 30E 2,560' FSL 850" FWL 32.100921 -103.840549 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
M 36 258 30E 100' FSL 850" FWL 32.079527 -103.840605 EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

NMNM-071016X

Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation:
round Floor Elevation 3,344

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the
division.

1/22/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

I, TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO.

21209 DO HB?BY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AND THE
N THE GROUND UPON WHICH

Wﬂ?E PB?FORMED BY ME OR

THAT | AM_RESPONSI

MEXICO. AND THAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF
DGE ANI

21 Jan 2025

TIM C. PAPPAS
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21209

Signature Date

Samantha Weis

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Printed Name

samantha.r.bartnik@exxonmbil.com

Certificate Number Date of Survey

TIM C. PAPPAS 21209 01/21/2025
Email Address
Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
2821 West 7th Street., Ste 200 - Fort Worth, TX 76107 ) 1. .
Ph: 817.349.9800 - Fax: 979.732.5271 DATE: ) 1-21-2025 PROJEFT NO: 202"3_0‘;0130I
TBPE Firm 17957 | TBPLS Firm 10193887 DRAWN BY: M SCALE: 1"=2,000
e e — www.fscinc.net CHECKED BY: CcH SHEET: 10F2
© COPYRIGHT 2024 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:

Released to Imaging:

1071/2025 1:01:59 PM
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Received by OCD:

8/27/2025/8:01:47 PM

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated
acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in
the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

_ - - o __LEGEND
—— — —— SECTION LINE
| SHL PROPOSED WELLBORE
1,650" FNL SEC.' 25 | NEW MEXICO MINERAL
1,959" FWL T25S ' R30E LEASE LINE
————— 330" BUFFER
e DEDICATED ACREAGE
I I
LINE TABLE
2,046" FNL LNE | AZMUTH LENGTH
A = 847_ FWL el Ty L1 250 0912" | 1,183.78
i \-l NMNM 120899 2 179 5214° 716.25
: e 3 179 5149° | 7,872.86
2,560' FSL i
: : 850" FWL
1 | CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
I I | A-Y=| 40089%.3 | N| A-X=| 6930782 |E
! ! B-Y=| 3982350 | N| B-X=| 6930725 |E
B ___'L N _'Lr_ ~ B . C-Y=| 3955725 | N| C-X=| 6930844 |E
| \ B106790001 D-Y= 392,91 1.2 N D-X= 693,096.8 E
I I E-Y=| 4009029 | N|E-X=| 6944007 |E
: _,:_ 330" ! F-Y=| 3982434 | N| F-X=| 6944034 |E
| ' G-Y=| 3955832 | N|G-X=| 6944150 |E
I H-Y=| 3929214 | N|H-X=| 6944267 |E
| | | CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)_
I I E058990007 A-Y=] 400,8383 | N| A-X=] 6518028 |E
c I 18 B-Y=| 3981771 | N|B-X=| 6518870 |E
Vo SEC. 38 C-Y=] 3955147 | N[ C-X=| 6518988 |E
: | D-Y=| 3928535 | N|D-X=| 6519111 | E
| 100 Fse I E-Y=| 4008450 | N|E-X=| 6532243 |E
\ 1/ 850" FWL F-Y=| 3981855 | N| F-X=| 6532179 |E
I I G-Y=| 3955254 | N| G-X=| 6532294 |E
: | , H-Y=| 3928637 | N|H-X=| 6532410 |E
I I
of cg _I
BH L COORDINATE TABLE
850" FWL SHL (NAD 83 NME) FTP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= [ 4019187 N Y= | 4008005 N
X= | 6950398 E X = 693,928.0 E
LAT.= | 32103981 | °N | LAT.= | 32.100921 °N
LONG. =| 103.836942 | "W |LONG.=| 103.840549 | °W
KOP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= | 4015168 N
X= | 6939263 E
LAT.= | 32.102890 | °N
LONG. =| 103.840544 | W
LTP (NAD 83 NME) BHL (NAD 83 NME)
Y= [ 393017.7 N Y= 392,927.7 N
X= | 6939463 E X = 693,946.7 E
LAT.= | 32079527 | °N | LAT.= | 32079280 N
LONG. =| 103.840605 | "W |LONG.=| 103.840605 | °W
SHL (NAD 27 NME) FTP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= | 401,860.7 N Y= | 4007426 N
X= | 6538544 E X= 652,742.6 E
LAT.= | 32.103857 | °N | LAT.= | 32100797 N
LONG. =| 103.836462 | “W |LONG.=| 103.840069 | °W
KOP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= [ 4014588 N
X= | 652,740.9 E
LAT.= | 32.102766 | °N
LONG. =| 103.840064 | W
LTP (NAD 27 NME) BHL (NAD 27 NME)
= [ 392,960.0 N Y= 392,870.0 N
= | 6527606 E X= 652,761.0 E
LAT.= | 32079403 | °N | LAT.= | 32079155 °N
LONG. =| 103.840126 | "W |LONG.=| 103.840126 | °W
2821 West 7th Street, Suite 200
Fort Worth, TX 76107 DATE: 1-21-2025 PROJECT NO: 2023040130
ﬁs, FSCINE .ot g e
SURVETORSENEINERRS coramW fscincnet FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM
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Received by OCD: 8/27/2025/3:01:47 PM Page 32 of 64

. Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permitng OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submittal
Xl Amended Report
Type:
[J As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 13354 CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH
Property Code Property Name Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD
406H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3.344'
Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal Mineral Owner: [X] State [] Fee [] Tribal [¥] Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 25 258 30E 1,680' FNL 1,959 FWL 32.103899 -103.836943 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 36 258 30E 10' FSL 2,135' FWL 32.079291 -103.836456 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
160 DEFINING v U
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [X] Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 2,130' FWL 32.102892 -103.836399 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
K 25 258 30E 2,558' FSL 2,135' FWL 32.100923 -103.836399 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 36 258 30E 100' FSL 2,135' FWL 32.079538 -103.836456 EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical
NMNM-071016X

Ground Floor Elevation:
round Floor Elevation 3,344

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

I, TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SUR\/EYOR NO.
21208, DO HE?EY CE?I’IFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AN) THE
ON WHICH IT IS BASI

Al SURVEY YOUND UP
WERE PERFORMEJ BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT &JPBWIS!ON
THAT | AM_RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, THAT THIS SURVEY
MEETS THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING |

MEXICO, AND THAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST oF
MY KN%EFGE AND BELIEF.

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the

division.
TIM_C. PAPPAS
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21209
Semantha Wess 1/22/2025
Signature Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor
Samantha Weis

Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey

samantha.r.bartnik@exxonmobil.com TIM C. PAPPAS 21209 01/21/2025
Email Address
Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
2821 West 7th Street., Ste 200 - Fort Worth, TX 76107 ) 1. .

Ph: 817.349.9800 - Fax: 979.732.5271 DATE: ) 1-21-2025 PROJEFT NO: 202"3_0‘;013]I

TBPE Firm 17957 | TBPLS Firm 10193887 DRAWN BY: M SCALE: 1"=2,000

e e — www.fscinc.net CHECKED BY: CcH SHEET: 10F2

© COPYRIGHT 2024 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:

Released to Imaging:

107172025/ 1:01:59 PM



Received by OCD:

8/2772025/3:01:47 PM

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated

acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in

the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

— - - - - — LEGEND
, SHL —— — —— SECTION LINE
1.680, FNL! SEC. 25 | —— PROPOSED WELLBORE
1,959° FWL T25S | R30E EEEXISEME)I(J(EO MINERAL
————— 330" BUFFER
KOP e DEDICATED ACREAGE
FTP - 2,046' FNL
Il 2,558' FSL >~ 2.130' FWL |
2,135" FWL ’_8
A NMLC 0063079A
E r A NMNM 120899 LINE TABLE
I I LINE AZIMUTH LENGTH
| ! ! 1 L1 155 02'15" 403.17'
: : L2 179 4509 716.25'
| | L3 179 51'50" 7,869.41'
| : : |
| | CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
AR T - B— — A-Y=| 4009096 | N| A-X=] 6957412 [E
Uofe ! B106790001 B-Y=| 3982518 | N|B-X=| 6957344 |E
| : : A C-Y=| 3955939 | N|C-X=| 6957455 |E
e D-Y=| 3929316 | N|D-X=| 6957567 |E
| ) E-Y=| 4009029 | N| E-X=| 6944097 |E
I I F-Y=| 3982434 | N[ F-X=| 6944034 [E
! : : £058890007 | G-Y=| 3955832 | N| G-X=| 6944150 |E
{ | | H-Y=| 3929214 | N|H-X=| 6944267 |E
Ol et © CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
i | 1| SEC. 36 A-Y=] 4008517 | N] A-X=] 6545557 |E
| I I : B-Y=| 3981939 | N|B-X=| 6545488 |E
: : C-Y=| 3955361 | N| C-X=| 6545599 |E
, | D-Y=| 3928739 | N|D-X=| 6545710 |E
100 gf | | E-Y=| 400,845.0 | N| E-X= 653,224.3 E
I 2135 FWL\\ | " F-Y=] 398,1855 | N| F-X= 653,217.9 E
! ! J G-Y=| 3955254 | N[ G-X=| 6532294 E
- —!-==0==“ Seesld0 H-Y=| 3928637 | N| H-X=| 6532410 |E
BHL/ COORDINATE TABLE
10" FSL SHL (NAD 83 NME) FTP (NAD 83 NME)
2,135 FWL Y= 401,888.7 N Y= 400,806.9 N
X= 695,039.7 E X= 695,213.0 E
LAT. = | 32.103899 °N LAT. = 32.100923 °N
LONG. =| 103.836943 ‘W LONG. = 103.836399 ‘W
KOP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 401,523.2 N
X= | 695,209.9 E
LAT.= | 32102892 | °N
LONG. =| 103.836399 | °W
LTP (NAD 83 NME) BHL (NAD 83 NME)
Y= | 3930275 N Y= 392,937.5 N
X= | 6952312 E X= 695,231.7 E
LAT. = | 32.079538 °N LAT. = 32.079291 °N
LONG. =| 103.836456 ‘W LONG. =| 103.836456 ‘W
SHL (NAD 27 NME) FTP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= 401,830.7 N Y= 400,749.0 N
X= 653,854.3 E X= 654,027.5 E
LAT. = | 32.103774 °N LAT. = 32.100798 °N
LONG. =| 103.836463 ‘W LONG. = 103.835920 ‘W
KOP (NAD 27 NME)
= | 4014652 N
= | 6540245 E
LAT.= | 32102767 | °N
LONG. =| 103.835919 | °W
LTP (NAD 27 NME) BHL (NAD 27 NME)
= | 392969.8 N Y= 392,879.8 N
X= | 6540455 E X= 654,046.0 E
LAT. = | 32.079413 °N LAT. = 32.079166 °N
LONG. =| 103.835978 ‘W LONG. =| 103.835977 ‘W
2821 West 7th Street, Suite 200
Fort Worth, TX 76107 DATE: 1-21-2025 PROJECT NO: 2023040131
ESFSCILE .ot g e
0 SURVEYORS:ENGmEERs corap W fscincnet FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:

Released to Imaging: 107172025 1:01:59 PM
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Received by OCD:

8/2772025/3:01:47 PM

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated

acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in

the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

— - - - - — LEGEND
, SHL —— — —— SECTION LINE
1.680, FNL! SEC. 25 | —— PROPOSED WELLBORE
1,959° FWL T25S | R30E EEEXISEME)I(J(EO MINERAL
————— 330" BUFFER
KOP e DEDICATED ACREAGE
FTP - 2,046' FNL
Il 2,558' FSL >~ 2.130' FWL |
2,135" FWL ’_8
A NMLC 0063079A
E r A NMNM 120899 LINE TABLE
I I LINE AZIMUTH LENGTH
| ! ! 1 L1 155 02'15" 403.17'
: : L2 179 4509 716.25'
| | L3 179 51'50" 7,869.41'
| : : |
| | CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
AR T - B— — A-Y=| 4009096 | N| A-X=] 6957412 [E
Uofe ! B106790001 B-Y=| 3982518 | N|B-X=| 6957344 |E
| : : A C-Y=| 3955939 | N|C-X=| 6957455 |E
e D-Y=| 3929316 | N|D-X=| 6957567 |E
| ) E-Y=| 4009029 | N| E-X=| 6944097 |E
I I F-Y=| 3982434 | N[ F-X=| 6944034 [E
! : : £058890007 | G-Y=| 3955832 | N| G-X=| 6944150 |E
{ | | H-Y=| 3929214 | N|H-X=| 6944267 |E
Ol et © CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
i | 1| SEC. 36 A-Y=] 4008517 | N] A-X=] 6545557 |E
| I I : B-Y=| 3981939 | N|B-X=| 6545488 |E
: : C-Y=| 3955361 | N| C-X=| 6545599 |E
, | D-Y=| 3928739 | N|D-X=| 6545710 |E
100 gf | | E-Y=| 400,845.0 | N| E-X= 653,224.3 E
I 2135 FWL\\ | " F-Y=] 398,1855 | N| F-X= 653,217.9 E
! ! J G-Y=| 3955254 | N[ G-X=| 6532294 E
- —!-==0==“ Seesld0 H-Y=| 3928637 | N| H-X=| 6532410 |E
BHL/ COORDINATE TABLE
10" FSL SHL (NAD 83 NME) FTP (NAD 83 NME)
2,135 FWL Y= 401,888.7 N Y= 400,806.9 N
X= 695,039.7 E X= 695,213.0 E
LAT. = | 32.103899 °N LAT. = 32.100923 °N
LONG. =| 103.836943 ‘W LONG. = 103.836399 ‘W
KOP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 401,523.2 N
X= | 695,209.9 E
LAT.= | 32102892 | °N
LONG. =| 103.836399 | °W
LTP (NAD 83 NME) BHL (NAD 83 NME)
Y= | 3930275 N Y= 392,937.5 N
X= | 6952312 E X= 695,231.7 E
LAT. = | 32.079538 °N LAT. = 32.079291 °N
LONG. =| 103.836456 ‘W LONG. =| 103.836456 ‘W
SHL (NAD 27 NME) FTP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= 401,830.7 N Y= 400,749.0 N
X= 653,854.3 E X= 654,027.5 E
LAT. = | 32.103774 °N LAT. = 32.100798 °N
LONG. =| 103.836463 ‘W LONG. = 103.835920 ‘W
KOP (NAD 27 NME)
= | 4014652 N
= | 6540245 E
LAT.= | 32102767 | °N
LONG. =| 103.835919 | °W
LTP (NAD 27 NME) BHL (NAD 27 NME)
= | 392969.8 N Y= 392,879.8 N
X= | 6540455 E X= 654,046.0 E
LAT. = | 32.079413 °N LAT. = 32.079166 °N
LONG. =| 103.835978 ‘W LONG. =| 103.835977 ‘W
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Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico e
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
St pleonieal OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION "
Type: X Amended Report
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 13354 CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH
Property Code Property Name Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD
508H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,346

Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Mineral Owner: [X] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
G 25 258 30E 2,460' FNL 1,980' FEL 32.101756 -103.832414 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
0} 36 258 30 E 10" FSL 1,900' FEL 32.079303 -103.832306 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
160 DEFINING N U
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
G 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 1,899' FEL 32.102893 -103.832153 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
J 25 258 30 E 2,556' FSL 1,900' FEL 32.100924 -103.832160 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
0} 36 258 30 E 100' FSL 1,900' FEL 32.079550 -103.832305 EDDY
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation: ,
NMNM-071016X 3,346

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the
division.

1/22/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

I, TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO.
21209, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AND THE
ACTUAL SURVEY ON THE GROUND UPON WHICH IT IS BASED
WERE PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION;
THAT | AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, THAT THIS SURVEY
MEETS THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW
MEXICO, AND THAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.2| jay] 2025

TIM C. PAPPAS
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21209

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM A

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated
acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in
the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.
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i SEC. 25 I —— — —— SECTION LINE ‘
T25S 'R30E ——  PROPOSED WELLBORE |
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2, Fi |
, SHL 1,3;8' Fgl_' ----- 330" BUFFER ‘
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I o | A—— &
| g [ |
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AT | LINE TABLE
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’ I ] " '
f I L1 10° 45'14 42130
| nMLc 0os3079A | ! | AMNM 120899 L2 179 5321" 713.25'
! [ I . I L3 180 0350" | 7,865.64
h !
| I F
= 8106790001 | :-:-Hl- = ; CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
Col o A-Y=| 4009096 | N| A-X=| 6957412 |E
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| SEC. 36 ! C-Y=| 3955939 | N| C-X=| 6957455 |E
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:{_ Lol D-Y=| 3929316 | N|D-X=| 6957567 |E
I ! T i E-Y=| 4009162 | N|E-X=| 6970841 [E
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f | a0 ' CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
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pregin S B-Y=| 3981939 | N|[B-X=| 6545488 |E
| I i C-Y=| 3955361 | N|C-X=| 6545599 |E
" ' : D-Y=| 3928739 [ N|D-X=| 6545710 |E
I E-Y=| 4008583 | N|E-X=| 6558986 |E
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COORDINATE TABLE
SHL (NAD 83 NME) FTP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 401,115.8 N Y= 400,813.5 N
X= 696,445.8 E X= 696,525.8 E
LAT. = | 32.101756 °N LAT. = 32.100924 °N
LONG. =| 103.832414 °W  [LONG. =[ 103.832160 ‘W
KOP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 401,529.7 N
X= 696,524.4 B
LAT. = | 32.102893 °N
LONG. =[ 103.832153 ‘W
LTP (NAD 83 NME) BHL (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 393,037.8 N Y= 392,947.8 N
X= 696,517.0 E X= 696,517.0 E
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| Y= 401,057.9 N Y= 400,755.6 N
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Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico ey
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permittng OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submia
Type: X Amended Report
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 97814 WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; BONE SPRING
P rty Cod P rty N ‘Well Numb
roperly ode HOPErY T BOKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD e
508H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 5 346

Surface Owner: [] State [J Fee [J Tribal [X] Federal

Mineral Owner: [X] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
G 25 258 30E 2,460' FNL 1,980' FEL 32.101756 -103.832414 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
0} 36 258 30 E 10" FSL 1,900' FEL 32.079303 -103.832306 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
80 DEFINING N Y
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
G 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 1,899' FEL 32.102893 -103.832153 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
J 25 258 30 E 2,556' FSL 1,900' FEL 32.100924 -103.832160 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
0} 36 258 30 E 100' FSL 1,900' FEL 32.079550 -103.832305 EDDY
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation: ,
NMNM-071016X 3,346

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the
division.

1/22/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

I, TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO.
21209, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AND THE
ACTUAL SURVEY ON THE GROUND UPON WHICH IT IS BASED
WERE PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION;
THAT | AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, THAT THIS SURVEY
MEETS THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW
MEXICO, AND THAT ISBTSJUEE_ AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF

21 Jan 2025

TIM C. PAPI
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21209

PAS

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM A

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated
acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in
the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.
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. Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permitng OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submittal
Xl Amended Report
Type:
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 13354 CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRING, SOUTH
Property Code Property Name Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 510H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,346

Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Mineral Owner: [X State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Surface Location

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
G 25 258 30E 2,460" FNL 1,920' FEL 32.101756 -103.832220 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 36 258 30E 10' FSL 650" FEL 32.079315 -103.828270 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
160 DEFINING N U
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [X Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
H 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 649' FEL 32.102894 -103.828116 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
| 25 258 30E 2,555' FSL 650" FEL 32.100925 -103.828123 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 36 258 30E 100' FSL 650' FEL 32.079562 -103.828269 EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

NMNM-071016X

Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation:
round Floor Elevation 3,346

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the
division.

1/22/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

I, TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO.

21209, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AND THE
N THE GROUND UPON WHICI IS BASED

THAT { AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, THAT THIS

MEI’S THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW
THAT Is TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF

21 Jan 2025

MY KNOWLI

TIM C. PAPPAS
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21208

Signature Date

SamanthaWeis

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Printed Name

Certificate Number Date of Survey

Released to Imaging:

samantha.r.bartnik@exxonmobil.com TIM C. PAPPAS 21209 01/21/2025
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Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated
acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in
the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.
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650" FEL SHL (NAD 83 NME) FTP (NAD 83 NME)
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X= 696,505.8 E X= 697,775.9 E
LAT. = | 32.101756 °N LAT. = 32.100925 °N
LONG. =| 103.832220 ‘W LONG. =| 103.828123 ‘W
KOP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 401,535.9 N
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LAT. = | 32.102894 °N
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LTP (NAD 83 NME) BHL (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 393,048.1 N Y= 392,958.1 N
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LONG. =| 103.828269 ‘W LONG. =| 103.828270 ‘W
SHL (NAD 27 NME) FTP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= 401,058.2 N Y= 400,761.8 N
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LAT.= | 32.101632 °N LAT. = 32.100801 °N
LONG. =| 103.831740 ‘W LONG. =| 103.827643 ‘W
KOP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= 401,478.0 N
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2821 West 7th Street, Suite 200
Fort Worth, TX 76107 DATE: 1-21-2025 PROJECT NO: 2023040134
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. Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permitng OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submittal
Xl Amended Report
Type:
[J As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 97814 WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD
406H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3.344'
Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal (X] Federal Mineral Owner: [X State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 25 258 30E 1,680' FNL 1,959 FWL 32.103899 -103.836943 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 36 258 30E 10' FSL 2,135' FWL 32.079291 -103.836456 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
80 DEFINING Y U
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [X] Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 2,130' FWL 32.102892 -103.836399 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
K 25 258 30E 2,558' FSL 2,135' FWL 32.100923 -103.836399 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 36 258 30E 100' FSL 2,135' FWL 32.079538 -103.836456 EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

NMNM-071016X

Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation:
round Floor Elevation 3,344

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the
division.

1/22/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

I, TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO.
21209, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AND THE
\CTUAL SURVEY ON THE GROUND UPON WHICH IT IS BASED
WERE PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION;
THAT | AM_RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, THAT THIS SURVEY
MEETS THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW
MEXICO, AND THAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF
E AND BELIEF.

21 Jan 2025

TIM C. PAPPAS
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21209

Signature Date

Samantha Weis

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Printed Name

Certificate Number Date of Survey

. . TIM C. PAPPAS 21209
samantha.r.bartnik@exxonmobil.com 01/21/2025
Email Address
Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
2821 West 7th Street., Ste 200 - Fort Worth, TX 76107 . oL .

Ph: 817.349.9800 - Fax: 979.732.5271 DATE: ) 1-21-2025 PROJEFT NO: 202"3_0‘;013]I

TBPE Firm 17957 | TBPLS Firm 10193887 DRAWN BY: LM SCALE: 17 = 2,000

6 ey e s — www.fscinc.net CHECKED BY: CH SHEET: 10F2

© COPYRIGHT 2024 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:
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. Revised July 9, 2024
C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically [] Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permitng OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submittal
Xl Amended Report
Type:
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- 97814 WILDCAT G-015 S2630010; BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 510H
ORGID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3.346'

Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Mineral Owner: [X State [] Fee [] Tribal [X] Federal

Surface Location

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
G 25 258 30E 2,460" FNL 1,920' FEL 32.101756 -103.832220 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 36 258 30E 10' FSL 650" FEL 32.079315 -103.828270 EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
80 DEFINING N U
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [X Yes [] No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
H 25 258 30E 2,046' FNL 649' FEL 32.102894 -103.828116 EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
| 25 258 30E 2,555' FSL 650" FEL 32.100925 -103.828123 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 36 258 30E 100' FSL 650' FEL 32.079562 -103.828269 EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

NMNM-071016X

Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [] Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation:
round Floor Elevation 3,346

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole
location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with
an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling form the
division.

1/22/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my belief.

I, TIM C. PAPPAS, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO.

21209, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY PLAT AND THE
N THE GROUND UPON WHICH IT IS BASED

Mms THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN_NEW
THAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF

TIM C. PAPPAS
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO NO. 21208

Signature Date

Samantha Weis

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Printed Name

Certificate Number Date of Survey

Released to Imaging:

samantha.r.bartnik@exxonmobil.com TIM C. PAPPAS 21209 01/21/2025
Email Address
Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
2821 West 7th Street., Ste 200 - Fort Worth, TX 76107 . oL .
Ph: 817.349.9800 - Fax: 979.732.5271 DATE: ) 1-21-2025 PROJEFT NO: 202"3_0‘;0134I
TBPE Firm 17957 | TBPLS Firm 10193887 DRAWN BY: LM SCALE: 17 = 2,000
ey e s — www.fscinc.net CHECKED BY: CcH SHEET: 10F2
© COPYRIGHT 2024 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or a larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated
acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in
the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is the closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

LEGEND
SEC. 25 —_—
—— — —— SEGTION_LINE
| KOP I ——  PROPOSED WELLBORE
2,046 FNL EEEAWSEMB(I‘IIEO MINERAL
SHL 649" FEL- \ ~ ¢ ____. 330’ BUFFER
2,460° FNL DEDICATED ACREAGE
| 1,920 FEL\ - |
\A o~ 8
Smpmplied, LINE TABLE
/ , LINE AZIMUTH LENGTH
. e | L1 7T 4129" 1,336.37'
mz’ggg, FsL : : L2 179 53,14" 716.22 '
2 L L3 180 0354 7,861.58
NMLC 0063079A S ' |
' s bl
s o CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
ol el - —F—: - : B A-Y=| 4009229 [ N[ A-X=| 6984270 |E
ol B-Y=| 3982690 | N|B-X=| 6983992 |E
, RN C-Y=| 3956154 | N| C-X=| 6984157 |E
o D-Y=| 3929535 | N|D-Xx=| 6984170 |E
t ! E-Y=| 4009162 [ N[ E-X=] 697,084.1 E
i 33 y-:<— : F-Y=| 3982604 | N| F-X=| 697,068 |E
Vol G-Y=| 3956047 | N| G-X=| 697,0806 |E
F058990007 od v e H-Y=] 3929425 [ N| H-X=] 697,08.9 |E
| 1
SEC. 38 Vo CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
T255 R3OE Cl A-Y=| 4008650 | N| A-X=| 6572415 |E
! o B-Y=| 3982111 | N|B-X=| 6572136 |E
oo e ] C-Y=| 3955576 | N| C-X=| 6572300 |E
650" FEL : : D-Y=| 3928958 | N|D-X=| 6572312 |E
’ X E-Y=| 400,8583 | N| E-X=| 6558986 |E
L AN F-Y=| 3982025 | N| F-X=| 6558812 |E
. _ ] ) G-Y=| 3955469 | N| G-X=| 6558949 |E
H-Y=| 392,8848 | N| H-X=| 6559011 |E
BHL
10° FSL COORDINATE TABLE
650" FEL SHL (NAD 83 NME) FTP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 401,116.1 N Y= 400,819.7 N
X= 696,505.8 E X= 697,775.9 E
LAT. = | 32.101756 °N LAT. = 32.100925 °N
LONG. =| 103.832220 ‘W LONG. =| 103.828123 ‘W
KOP (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 401,535.9 N
X= 697,774.5 E
LAT. = | 32.102894 °N
LONG. =| 103.828116 ‘W
LTP (NAD 83 NME) BHL (NAD 83 NME)
Y= 393,048.1 N Y= 392,958.1 N
X= 697,767.0 E X= 697,767.0 E
LAT. = | 32.079562 °N LAT. = 32.079315 °N
LONG. =| 103.828269 ‘W LONG. =| 103.828270 ‘W
SHL (NAD 27 NME) FTP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= 401,058.2 N Y= 400,761.8 N
X= 655,320.3 E X= 656,590.4 E
LAT.= | 32.101632 °N LAT. = 32.100801 °N
LONG. =| 103.831740 ‘W LONG. =| 103.827643 ‘W
KOP (NAD 27 NME)
Y= 401,478.0 N
X= 656,589.0 E
LAT. = | 32.102769 °N
LONG. =| 103.827637 ‘W
LTP (NAD 27 NME) BHL (NAD 27 NME)
= 392,990.4 N Y= 392,900.4 N
= 656,581.2 E X= 656,581.2 E
LAT. = | 32.079438 °N LAT. = 32.079190 °N
LONG. =| 103.827790 ‘W LONG. =| 103.827792 ‘W
2821 West 7th Street, Suite 200
Fort Worth, TX 76107 DATE: 1-21-2025 PROJECT NO: 2023040134
ESFSCILE .ot e S
0 SURVEYORS:ENGmEERs corap W fscincnet FIELD CREW: IR REVISION:

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM 1
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District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 44 of 64
NMOCD-REC'D: 9/09/2020

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X] AMENDED REPORT

AS—DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45859 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name © Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 701H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,343
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 25 258 30E 2,595 NORTH 772 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 36 258 30E 98 SOUTH 1,183 WEST EDDY
2 pedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
16 17
GEODETIC COORDINATES  GEODETIC COORDINATES OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD NAD 27 NME 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 400,967.5 Y= 400,909.6 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
X= 693,850.7 X= 652,665.3 L . . . . .
LAT.= 32.101381°N LAT.= 32.101257°'N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LONG.= 103.840796'W = .
SEC.' 23 SEC. 24 SEC.' 19 LONG.= 103.840316'W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
KISKDOBF; 'F;alEl‘lT KISKDO;; :a'é\" location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
;: ggl:?;ég I: gggigggg interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
LAT.=32.101581°N LAT.=32.101456"'N -der her 9 red by ivisi
? T TSZ%%_ égOE ngg, R3301E LONG.=103.839909'W LONG.=103.839429'W order heretofore entered by the division.
N FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT C//LM /%1,
oo NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME el ], 6124120
S.H.L. o K.O.P. Y= 400,476.6 Y= 400,418.7 Signature Date
- MD=10,945' X= 694,216.8 X= 653,031.4
772,8 A LAT.=32.100027'N LAT.=32.099903'N
106 P LONG.=103.839621°W LONG.=103.839141'W Cheryl Rowell
1,140 D=1 ' Printed N
il MD=11,932 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE rinted Rame
[ NAD 27 NM
A - Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 E cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
SEC.! 26 (N B - Y= 400,838.4 N, X= 651,892.9 E -
. BN C - Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E E-mail Address
D - Y= 398,177.1 N, X= 651,887.1 E
D T1c E - Y= 395,525.4 N, X= 653,229.4 E
1 G - Y2 eesn N X el ¢ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
G — Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E 18
3304 —=+{1 & H - Y= 392,853.4 N, X= 651,911.2 E : : A
o I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE . .
SEC. 35 1|1 SEC. 36 SEC. 31 NAD 83 NME plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E
F : :E g - ¥= ggg.gigi :l‘ ))§= ggi.%g% E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
D — Y= 398.235.0 N, X= 693.072.5 E ; . ;
[ L.T.f. , E — Y= 3955832 N, X= 6944150 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
1 MD=19,156 F - Y= 3955725 N, X= 693,084.4 E
1,177 G - Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E oy
1°183' —o H.L H — Y= 392,911.2 N, X= 693.,096.8 E 06-24-2020
H i LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT Date of Survey
© W« NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME .
® o Y= 393,256.2 Y= 393,198.4 Signatue and Seal of
- X= 694,272.0 X= 653,086.4 Professional Surveyor:
LAT.= 32.080179°N LAT.= 32.080054°N
LONG.= 103.839550'W LONG.= 103.839071'W
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
SEC. 2 SEC. 1 SEC. 6 NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME .
Y= 393,018.5 Y= 392,960.7 |
T26S R30E T26S R31E X= 694,279.3 X= 653,093.7
LAT.= 32.079525'N LAT.= 32.079401°N
LONG.= 103.839530'W LONG.= 103.839051'W MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number RR 2018010043

e  pgre n025.7:01-59 P
Released todmaging: L/ 142025 1 20155908 M ovowe\2018010043-XT0-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_701H_AS-DRILLwg




Received by OCD: 8/27/2025 3:01:47 PM Page 45 of 64
EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA

District I . :
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXlCO REClD: 7/2/2020 . Form C 102
Jhone: (373) 393-6161 Fa: (373) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department GRS U R
T ; Submit one copy to appropriate
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
District 11 .
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 SOUth St' Fra'nC1S Dr'
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe. NM 87505 g AMENDED REPORT
District IV ’
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AS-DRILLED PLAT
1 API Number 2 pogl Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45860 98350 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
g Prg;erg Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 703H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,346'
1 Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

F 25 258 30E 1,685 NORTH 2,085 WEST EDDY

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

N 36 258 30E 146 SOUTH 2,468 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres |13 Joint or Infill |1 Consolidation Code  |'° Order No.

480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.  NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY

16
” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
GEOD% g?oﬁalENATEs GEODEINJS gsooﬁalNATEs 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
Y= 401,826.3 Y= 401,884.3
X= 653,980.5 X= 695,165.8 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
SEC. 23 SEC. 24 SEC. 19 LAT.= 32.103760'N LAT.= 32.103885'N ) ) ) )
= t LONG.= 103.836056'W LONG.= 103.836536'W location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
W} SEC. 30 YN:D 433, ::gEz ;LAD 4,083.5':)’1?1 order heretofore entered by the division.
* G X= 654,327.8 X= 695,513.2
0 T25S LAT.= 32.099954'N LAT.= 32.100078&'N ChM /‘?JLU‘(/@L 6/26/20
SHL &=* |R31E LONG.= 103.834955'W  LONG.= 103.835434'W
2 085'—s > Lt K.O.P Signature Date
) .0.P.
MD=10,606" CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
2,399 ' NAD 27 NME Cheryl Rowell
’ s B A — Y= 400,845.0 N, X= 653,224.3 E =
2,436'—> F.T.P. (K OFF PONT B — Y= 400851.7 N, X= 654,555.8 E || Printed Name
s | MD=11,710’ KNAD 83 NME C — Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E
L\ - D — Y= 398,193.9 N, X= 654,548.9 E
SEC+ 78 + — H cgct 25 Yo #01.1572 £ _ v- 3955254 N, X= 653.229.4 cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
. a L . o bl e F - Y= 395536.1 N, X= 654,559.9 E || "E-mail Addross
- | T25S LAT.= 32.10188ZN G — v= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E
l 1 R30E LONG.= 103.835540W | _ v= 392,873.8 N, X= 654,571.0 E
c 1[I'D KICK OFF POINT
Al 0,27 e corne cooronss wee | sSSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
H=—2330' X= 654.292.2 A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E i ; ;
| | ;'y s 2922 B I Y= 400,909.6 N, X= 695.741.2 E 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
SEC. 35 I | SEC. 36 R s S Z ;: 5‘32 %;?; u §: 23;;;'2;7’,;2 E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| E — Y= 395,583.2 N, X= 694,415.0 E ..
El T [NF F — Y= 395,593.9 N, X= 695,745.5 E || made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| G — Y= 392,921.4 N, X= 694,426.7 E
| I bgf 18.948" H — Y= 392,931.6 N, X= 695,756.7 E || same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
I ™
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT -26-
! SEC. 31 NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME 6-26-2020
. Y= 393,210.4 Y= 393,268.2 Date of Survey
T26S X= 654,370.1 X= 695,555.8
LAT.= 32.080071'N LAT.= 32.080196'N Sienatue and Seal of
R31E LONG.= 103.834926W  LONG.= 103.835405'W natu
Professional Surveyor:

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NME NAD 83 NME

NAD 27
Y= 393,018.6 Y= 393,076.4
SEC. 2 SEC. 1 SEC-J(G X= 654377.9 X= 695,563.6 i
LAT.= 32.079544N LAT.= 32.079668N |

LONG.= 103.834903'W LONG.= 103.835382'W

MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number JC 2018010048

RWP 7/10/2020

Released 1o lvraging:o L04A1/202:5:1:00: 592 eppnowe\2018010048-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_703H_AS-DRILLED.dwe, Adobe PDF
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District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 46 of 64

EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA

REC'D: 6/30/2020 Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number ) Code 3 Poo] Name
30,015 45863 985% PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAM
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 901H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344’
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 25 258 30E 2,560 NORTH 522 WEST EDDY
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 36 258 30E 200 SOUTH 307 WEST EDDY
12 pedicated Acres |13 Joint or Infill  |1% Consolidation Code  |'° Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
16
7TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
SEC. 26 SEC 25 GEODEN%: ggosalEMTES GEOD% ggOSSIE?iATB I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
T25S | R30E SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
;- ggg.gg‘;l X= 652’3‘1‘%% owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LDLQ.I(;- ?g;’gl:gz]w LAT.; 32.101352'N the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
= E i LONG.= 103.841124'W
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
e KICK OFF POINT
ggg, NAD 83 NME KISKDO;; mléﬂ. interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
- -y Y= 401,087.1 Y= 401,029.2 - o
X= 693,364.1 X= 652,178.8 order heretofore entered by the division.
VD= K-Oz-g;/ ¢ LAT.= 32.101716'N LAT.= 32.101592'N
=11,1 ! LONG.= 103.842366W  LONG.= 103.841886'W M /%Tw't’/dﬂ 6/30/20
3357 1 FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT - =
- NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME Signature 0 Date
e : Coms g
e L] = X .. = 652,224.
MD=12,737 1 LAT.= 32.097975'N LAT.= 32.097850'N Cheryl Rowell
: LONG.= 103.842237'W LONG.= 103.841757W Printed Name
. CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
SEC. 35 D 1 SEC. 36 NAD 27 NME cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
i B Y 4008354 N, X 6518020 E-mail Add
. 1 SR ,838.4 N, X= ,892. -mai ress
—=—330 . C — Y= 398,185.5 N, X= 653,217.9 E
| ] D — Y= 398,177.1 N, X= 651,887.1 E
| : €117 ks s
1 O 3 3 , K= 5 2 18
| - G — Y= 392,863.6 N, X= 653,241.1 E SURVEYOR CERT[FICATION
: . H — Y= 392,853.4 N, X= 651,911.2 E I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE .
F I : NAD 83 NME plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
1 A — Y= 400,902.9 N, X= 694,409.7 E L
| . g - ¥- ;gg.gig.i u. ;- ggi.%g-i E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| | - I= 1 249. , X= ,403.
MD gL-zT-g; i ; g - ¥: ggggggg “ ;‘: ggig?gg E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
e 18 ; oY I e et
' ] CO ] s , X= g . _2()-
%89' . H — Y= 392,911.2 N, X= 693,096.8 E 06-30-2020
.! [e) Date of Survey
BHL| n w LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT
et B NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME Signatue and Seal of
(=] Y= 393,258.9 = 393,201.1 3
W e X= 693,399.8 X= 652,214.2 Professional Surveyor:
LAT.= 32.080197'N LAT.= 32.080072°'N
LONG.= 103.842366'W LONG.= 103.841886'W
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTI'O&AADH%I;E rl‘.’(‘)é:m’ION i
NAD 83 NME
SEC# 2 SEC., 1 Y= 393,114.0 Y= 393,056.2 I
T26S  R30E X= 693,403.0 X= 652,217.4
LAT.= 32.079799°'N LAT.= 32.079674'N
LONG.= 103.842358'W  LONG.= 103.841878'W MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number RR 2018010044

RWP

710/2020

Released #a:k AN g FOL /2028103 H9.BM, EDDY\DWG\2018010044-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_901H-EDDY_AS-DRILL.dwg, Adobe PDF
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IT1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

m C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 X] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ~ AS—DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45864 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name © Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 903H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC. 3,344
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 25 258 30E 1,650 NORTH 1,835 WEST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 36 258 30E 201 SOUTH 2,035 WEST EDDY
2 pedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
16 17
GEODETIC COORDINATES  GEODETIC COORDINATES OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD 83 NME NAD 27 NME 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION . . . T
Y= 401,918.2 Y= 401,860.2 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
LA%( : ggﬁ’g;g;'N LA'l)'( : ggi'ggg;TN owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
SEC. 23 SEC. 24 SEC. 19 LONG.= 103.83734FW  LONG.= 103.836863'W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
KICK OFF POINT KICK OFF POINT i - " i . ineral or worki
N location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
: wese  wgwe | . .
- X: 695’059’6 Ii ;g; ggi g interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
. LOL::E- ?%31 21386%98'9"!\” LC‘)‘SE = :.;%31 gggiggw order heretofore entered by the division.

I
o o]
® ], SEC. 25 | SEC. 30
SEC.! 26 A T25S | T25S
b R30E |R31E
c T[T D
| He—330’
1]
1]
SEC.' 35 1|+ SEC. 36| SEC. 31
E 1|1 F
H L.T.P.
19+ MD=19,213'
2,023’ ] | H.L.
2.035'—1:2;
G 1‘ AH T26S | T265
g‘é R30E| R31E
SEC. 2 SEC.| 1 SEC. 6

BOTTOM

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME
Y= 400,490.0
X= 695,106.5
LAT.= 32.100053'N
LONG.= 103.836748'W

FIRST TAKE POINT
NAD 27 NME
Y= 400,432.1
X= 653,921.1
LAT.= 32.099928'N
LONG.= 103.836268'W

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27

Y=
Y=
Y=
Y=
Y=
Y=
Y=
Y=

400,845.0
400,851.7
398,185.5
398,193.9
395,525.4
395,536.1
392,863.6
392,873.8

IOTMMOO®>

NME
N, X=
N, X=
N, X=
N, X=
N, X=
N
N
N

653,224.
654,555.

, X=
, X=

3

8

.9

654 548.9
.4

.9

A

, X= .0

E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 83 NME

- Y=
- Y=
- Y=
- Y=
- Y=
- Y=
- Y=
- Y=

400,902.9
400,909.6
398,243.4
398,251.8
395,583.2
395,593.9
392,921.4
392,931.6

IOTMMOOW>

LAST TAKE POINT
NAD 83 NME
Y= 393,280.6
X= 695,118.5
LAT.= 32.080235'N
LONG.= 103.836816'W

HOLE LOCATION
NAD 83 NME
Y= 393,128.3
X= 695,131.1
LAT.= 32.079816'N
LONG.= 103.836778'W

N, X=
, X=

694,409.
695,741.
694,403,
695,734.
694,415.
695,745.
694,426
695,756.

N

N, X=
N, X=
N, X=
N, X=
N, X=
N, X=

SNumorpioN
mmmmmmmm

LAST TAKE POINT
NAD 27 NME
Y= 393,222.8
X= 653,932.9
LAT.= 32.080110°N
LONG.= 103.836337'W
BOTTOM
NAD

HOLE LOCATION
Y

X
LAT.
LONG..

32.079692'N
103.836299'W

Chol Reuts, 925%

Signature Date

Cheryl Rowell

Printed Name

cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
06-25-2018
Date of Survey

Signatue and Seal of
Professional Surveyor:

MARK DILLON HARP 23786
Certificate Number

2018010049

Released 1a:-lmagings.

JAG 10/15/2020
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IT1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 X] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AS-DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45865 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
4 Property Code 5 Property Name © Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 905H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,347
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
G 25 25S 30E 2,310 NORTH 2,010 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
o 36 258 30E 261 SOUTH 2,440 EAST EDDY
2 pedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill 4 Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED
FROM DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.
16
SHL (NAD83 NME) LTP (NAD83 NME) 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
T T Y= 401,265.6 Y= 3933162 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
- . X=  696,414.8 X=  695976.1
SEC. 25 £ 9 SEC. 30 LAT.=  32.102168 °N LAT.=  32.080322 °N to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
7] _ o _ o
T25S R30E N LO’\:(((S)I;(Nll-\?)a;s::/IlEl) w LONB(;'L'(Nigi‘fim; w owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
SH.L Y= 401,308.4 Y= 393,194.2 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
K.O.P. H.L. _ N
= ’ X= 6959496 X=  695977.2 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
MD=10,980 ~ 2010 LAT.=  32.102292 °N LAT.=  32.079987 °N
2’475, LONG.= 103.834013 °W LONG.= 103.834045 °W interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
A E : FI;P (NAlzzz ':E':,IOEZ) order heretofore entered by the division.
= 2,437 — _ vy
F.T.P. T ’ X= 6959857 Cassa &y 11/27/2021
MD=12,162" | | LAT.=  32.100207 °N Ou oMa-
| 1 o LONG. = 103.833908 "W Signature Date
1 N CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME)
| | 9 A-Y=  4009096N X= 6957412 F Cassie Evans
| - B-Y=  3982518N , X= 6957344 E -
| | C-Y=  3955039N , X= 6957455 E Printed Name
| D-Y= 3929316N , X=  695756.7 E . .
| E-Y=  4009162N , X=  697,084.1E cassie.evans@exxonmobil.com
1 - - T
B 1 F F-Y=  3982604N X=  697,066.8 £ Email Addross
| | G-Y=  3956047N , X=  697,080.6 E
| | H-Y=  3929425N , X=  697,086.9 E
SHL (NAD27 NME) LTP (NAD27 NME)
SEC. 36 I =330’ Y= 401,207.6 Y= 3932585 18SUR\/EYOR CERTIFICATION
I | X= 6552293 X= 6547903 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
| | LAT. = 32.102044 °N LAT.=  32.080198 °N
| LONG. = 103.832032 *W LONG. = 103.833568 "W plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| KOP (NAD27 NME) BHL (NAD27 NME)
| 1 SEC. 31 Y= 401,250.4 Y= 3931365 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
C| | G T258 X=  654,764.1 X= 6547915 ) )
\ R31E LAT.=  32.102167 °N LAT.=  32.079862 °N same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
| | LONG. = 103.833533 ‘W LONG. = 103.833567 ‘W
| FTP (NAD27 NME) 11-23-2021
| | Y= 400,492.3
| : X= 6548002 Date of Survey
LAT.=  32.100083 °N .
L'T'P; I | LONG. = 103.833428 W ls)lg[;al'l].e a.[l;‘.lss cal of .
MD=19,398 2,441 — > CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME) rofessional Surveyor:
! 2,440" — A-Y=  400,851L6N X=  654,555.8
'D H B-Y 398,1939N , X= 6545488 E
SEC. 1 ] i, BH.L SEC. 6 C-Y=  395531N , X=  654559.9 F i
T26S R30E ¢ @ T26S D-Y= 392,8738N , X= 6545710 F |
N R31E E-Y= 4008583 N , X=  655,898.6 E
F-Y 3982025 N X=  65588L2E
G-Y= 3955469N , X=  655894.9E MARK DILLON HARP 23786
H-Y=  392,8348N , X=  655901.1E Cortificats Nombor C 2018010056

- - . '~ . .8 )]
Released 1a:bvs ANy FOL /2023 A :0d5 59, 56M EDDY\DWG\2018010056-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_905H_AS-DRILLED.dwg, Letter
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I1T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 XI AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AS-DRILLED PLAT

Released ta:lmaging:

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45866 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
325339 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD 907H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373075 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 3,365'
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
H 25 25S 30E 2,310 NORTH 690 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 36 258 30E 249 SOUTH 1,154 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres |'* Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code  ['* Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED
FROM DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY.

16
SHL (NAD83 NME) LTP (NAD83 NME) 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 4012721 Y= 3933203 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X=  697,734.7 X=  697,262.3
SEC. 25 o N LAT.=  32.102169 °N LAT.=  32.080317 °N to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
T25S : R30E o 1'3 SEC. 30 LONG.= 103.828249°W  LONG.= 103.829894 °W owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
o a KOP (NAD83 NME) BHL (NAD83 NME)
h - = = the propose ottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
S.H.L. Y= 401,346.6 Y= 3931438 h d bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at thi
K.O0.P. -1,229’ X=  697,202.4 X= 697,246.9 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
MD=10,720’ el LAT. = 32.102381 °N LAT.=  32.079832 °N
690 LONG. = 103.829967 °W LONG. = 103.829947 °W interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
FTP (NAD83 NME) order heretofore entered by the division.
Y= 400,481.2
) ,
MD=1 1F§T5'1D; T 1,200 X= 697,223 Q s B 12/24/2021
=t | \ LAT.= 32100002 °N OO WS-
| S LONG. = 103.829915 °W Signature Date
3 CORNER COORDINATES (NAD83 NME) :
| N
| N A-Y=  400,9229 N X=  698427.0 E Cassie Evans
| [ B-Y= 398269.0N X=  698399.2 E T~
1 | C-Y= 3956154 N X= 6984157 E rinted Name
| D-Y= 392,9535N X=  698417.0 E ie.evan xxonmobil.com
i I B E-Y= 4009162 N X=  697,084.1 E cassie.evans@exxonmobil.co
F | F-Y=  398260.4 N X=  697,066.8 E-mail Address
| | G-Y= 3956047 N X=  697,080.6 E
| I H-Y=  3929425N X=  697,086.9 E
, SHL (NAD27 NME) LTP (NAD27 NME)
SEC. 36 | 330'+4=7 Ve a0L2141 Y= 3932606 BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
! | X= 6565493 X= 656076.5 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
| | LAT. = 32.102045 °N LAT.=  32.080192 °N
| LONG.= 103.827769 °W  LONG.= 103.829416 °W plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| KOP (NAD27 NME) BHL (NAD27 NME) o
| | SEC. 31 Y= 4012887 V= 393,086.1 made by me or under nry supervision, and that the
G | T25S X=  656,016.9 X= 6560611 . . .
| | RAIE WAT.= 32102257 °N AT.=  32.079708 °N same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
| LONG. = 103.829487 °W LONG. = 103.829468 "W
| | FTP (NAD27 NME) 12-9-2020
| Y= 400,423.3
LTp | | X= 6560368 Date of Survey
MD=19,115"_| | LAT. = 32.099877 °N Signatue and Seal of
LONG. = 103.829436 W o .
| 1.155’ Professional Surveyor:
1'152" CORNER COORDINATES (NAD27 NME)
| llf 5 AT A-Y=  400,865.0 N X=  657,2415E
H B-Y= 3982112 N X= 6572136
[ ,211. ,213.
SEC. 1 SN BHL SEC. 6 C-Y=  395557.7N X= 657,230.0E
T26S R30E o T26S D-Y= 3928957 N X= 6572312 |
R31E E-Y=  400,858.3 N X=  655898.6 E
F-Y= 3982025 N X= 6558812 E
G-Y= 3955469 N X=  655894.9 F MARK DILLON HARP 23786
H-Y= 392,8848N X=  655901.1E Certificate Number JC 2018010061

0285 10150 P
PO /20233 0d5 59 EM) EDDY\DWG\2018010061-XTO-POKER_LAKE_UNIT_25_BD_907H_AS-DRILLED.dwg, Letter
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NAME

THE PHILECOLOGY FOUNDATION

2016 HYATT BASS FAMILY TRUST

2016 HYATT BASS FAMILY TRUST

2016 SAMANTHA BASS FAMILY TRUST
2016 SAMANTHA BASS FAMILY TRUST
LMB RSB GST EXEMPT DYNASTY 2016 TR
LMB/RSB GST EXEMPT DYNASTY 2016 TR
LMB RSB NON EXEMPT 2016 TR

LMB RSB NON EXEMPT 2016 TRUST
CTAM O&G LLC

GCO&GLLC

MMS BRENHAM FEDERAL

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NEW MEXICO COMMISSIONER OF NEW MEXICO

STATE LAND OFFICE

XTO HOLDINGS LLC-RU5737

XTO DELAWARE BASIN LLC-RU5766

Devon Energy Production Company LP
Sarah Ward Sims

Jennie Vuksich

JWV Investments LLC; James L Schultz Agent
TWRIVLLC

Barr Family Trust UWO Richard Kevin Barr, Beverly

Jean Renfron Barr TTEE

JENNINGS LEE TRUST

JAMIE E JENNINGS &

GEORGE J LEE TTEE

CROFT LIVING TRUST

SUSAN JENNINGS CROFT

JUSTIN JENNINGS CROFT &

KATIE ELIZABETH CROFT CO TTEE
ALLEN FAM REV TRUST DTD 05/19/2000
FBO NANCY EDGE JENNINGS ALLEN
ROGER JOHN ALLEN &

NANCY EDGE JENNINGS ALLEN TTEES
HINKLE LIVING TRUST

UA 1/9/1996

JOHN HINKLE AND LINDA HINKLE TTEES
CDL MINERAL TRUST

CHERYL ANN HARRISON &

DAVID DIXON BOWEN &

LAURA CRUMBAUGH CO TTEE
CHARLES E HINKLE

JAMES LAWRENCE HINKLE

MARK MASON HINKLE

LAURIE HINKLE LEHMAN

KRISTIN HINKLE COOMES

JENNA HINKLE SARTORI

Heirs or devisees of Marvin J. Coles

NOREENE FLOWERS

PATRICK GLENN FLOWERS

JAMES NEAL FLOWERS

PAMELA L FLOWERS DIXON

VATEX MINERAL FUND | LP

ROBERT DENNIS FLOWERS

SMP PAISANO MINERAL HOLDINGS LP
ATTN LESLIE WILSON

FLYWAY HOLDINGS Il LP

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM

ADDRESS

201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN STREET STE 2700
201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN STREET SUITE 2700
201 MAIN ST STE 2750

201 MAIN ST SUITE 2750

C/0 XTO ENERGY INC

301 DINOSAUR TRAIL

310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL

22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PKWA
22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PKWY
333 W SHERIDAN AVE

101 S4TH

11401 SAN FRANCISCO RD NE

11401 SAN FRANCISCO ROAD NE
3724 HULEN STREET

804 PARK VISTA CIRCLE

PO BOX 20204

11700 PRESTON RD STE 660 PMB 390

3623 OVERBROOK DRIVE

PO BOX 1793

238 BEVERLY CT

PO BOX 1030

PO BOX 2262

834 S STUART PL

767 OLD QUARRY ROAD S
265 259TH AVE NE

5710 HATCHERY CT
UNKNOWN

Marvin J. Coles died in 1973
1908 N MESA AVE

1908 N MESA AVE

5503 E MARINA CT

2130 QUAILWOOD DR
1204 WEST 7TH ST 200
121 NONAME RD
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ENERGY

August 25, 2025

CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO:

Re:

ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Application of XTO Permian Operating, LLC for administrative approval to surface
commingle (pool and lease) and for off-lease measurement and off-lease storage of oil and gas
production from spacing units and a Participating Area covering Sections 25: S/2, 26: S/2,
35: All, and 36: All, Township 25 South, Range 30 East N.M.P.M.; Sections 16: S/2,17: S/2,
18: Lots 3-4, E/2SW/4, SE/4 (ada: S/2), 19: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada: ALL), 20: ALL, 21:
ALL, 22: SW/4SW/4,27: NW/4NW/4, 28: ALL, 29: ALL, 30: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada:
ALL), 31: Lots 1-4, E/2W/2, E/2 (ada: ALL), 32: ALL, 33: ALL, Township 25 South, Range
31 East N.M.P.M.; and Sections 4: ALL and 6: E/2, Township 26 South, Range 31 East.
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico (the “Lands”)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application, which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing within
twenty (20) days from the date this application is received by the Division’s Santa Fe office located at
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this
twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Russell Young
(832) 302-5430
Russell.young@exxonmobil.com

Sincerely,

Russell Young

Russell Young
New Mexico Commingle Manager
Unconventional, Upstream

XTO Permian Operating, LLC.
6401Holiday Hill Road, Bldg 5
Midland, TX 79707
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THE PHILECOLOGY FOUNDATION
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CTAMO&G LLC

GCO&GLLC

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NEW MEXICO COMMISSIONER OF NEW MEXICO

STATE LAND OFFICE

XTO HOLDINGS LLC-RU5737

XTO DELAWARE BASIN LLC-RU5766
Devon Energy Production Company LP
Sarah Ward Sims

Jennie Vuksich

JWV Investments LLC; James L Schultz Agent

TWRIVLLC

Barr Family Trust UWO Richard Kevin Barr,

Beverly Jean Renfron Barr TTEE
JENNINGS LEE TRUST

JAMIE E JENNINGS &

GEORGE J LEE TTEE

CROFT LIVING TRUST

SUSAN JENNINGS CROFT

JUSTIN JENNINGS CROFT &

KATIE ELIZABETH CROFT CO TTEE
ALLEN FAM REV TRUST DTD 05/19/2000
FBO NANCY EDGE JENNINGS ALLEN
ROGERJOHN ALLEN &

NANCY EDGE JENNINGS ALLEN TTEES
HINKLE LIVING TRUST

UA 1/9/1996

JOHN HINKLE AND LINDA HINKLE TTEES
CDL MINERAL TRUST

CHERYL ANN HARRISON &

DAVID DIXON BOWEN &

LAURA CRUMBAUGH CO TTEE
CHARLES E HINKLE

JAMES LAWRENCE HINKLE

MARK MASON HINKLE

LAURIE HINKLE LEHMAN

KRISTIN HINKLE COOMES

JENNA HINKLE SARTORI

Heirs or devisees of Marvin J. Coles

NOREENE FLOWERS

PATRICK GLENN FLOWERS

JAMES NEAL FLOWERS

PAMELA L FLOWERS DIXON

VATEX MINERAL FUND | LP

ROBERT DENNIS FLOWERS

SMP PAISANO MINERAL HOLDINGS LP
ATTN LESLIE WILSON

FLYWAY HOLDINGS Il LP
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC ORDER NO. PLC-1038

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. XTO Permian Operating, LLC (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells as described in
Exhibit A (“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. Applicant provided notice of the Application to all persons owning an interest in the oil and
gas production to be commingled, including the owners of royalty and overriding royalty
interests, regardless of whether they have a right or option to take their interests in kind, and
those persons either submitted a written waiver or did not file an objection to the Application.

4. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLQO”), as applicable.

5. Applicant certified the commingling of oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and
wells will not in reasonable probability reduce the value of the oil and gas production to less
than if it had remained segregated.

6. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to prospectively
include additional pools, leases, and wells in accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(g) NMAC.

7. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled,
but will produce from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

8. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

9. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10 A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

Order No. PLC-1038 Page 1 of 4
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with 19.15.23.9
A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9 A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with 19.15.12.10
B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10 C.(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10 B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(g) NMAC.
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells as described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells as described in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title transfer meter
described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A at a
central tank battery or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A.

The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce
from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as
to wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it
with the production from another well.

The allocation of oil and gas production shall be based on the production life of each well as
measured for three periods: (a) the initial production period shall be measured from the first
production until the earlier of either the peak production rate or thirty (30) days after the first
production; (b) the plateau period shall be measured from the end of the initial production

Order No. PLC-1038 Page 2 of 4
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period to the peak decline rate; and (c¢) the decline period shall be measured from the end of
the plateau period until the well is plugged and abandoned.

During the initial production period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in
Exhibit A shall be allocated using a production curve calculated from a minimum of ten (10)
well tests per month, except that any day in which a well test cannot achieve an accurate
result due to a temporary change in oil and gas production shall not be included in the
computation of time determining the well test schedule. The production curve shall be
calculated by interpolating daily production for each day using the known daily production
obtained by well tests and shall use a method of interpolation that is at minimum as accurate
as maintaining a constant rate of change for each day’s production between the known daily
production values.

During the plateau period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A
shall be allocated using a minimum of three (3) well tests per month.

During the decline period, the oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A
shall be allocated as follows: (a) a minimum of three (3) well tests per month when the
decline rate is greater than twenty-two percent (22%) per month; (b) a minimum of two (2)
well tests per month when the decline rate is between twenty-two percent (22%) and ten
percent (10%) per month; and (c) a minimum of one (1) well test per month when the decline
rate is less than ten percent (10%) per month.

Upon OCD’s request, Applicant shall submit a Form C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau
that contains the decline rate curve and other relevant information demonstrating the
production life of a well.

Applicant shall conduct a well test by separating and metering the oil and gas production
from that well for either (a) a minimum of twenty-four (24) consecutive hours; or (b) a
combination of nonconsecutive periods that meet the following conditions: (i) each period
shall be a minimum of six (6) hours; and (i1) the total duration of the nonconsecutive periods
shall be a minimum of eighteen (18) hours.

The well test requirements of this Order shall be suspended for any well shut-in for a period
that continues for more than fifteen (15) days until the well commences production.

4. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

5. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8 B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8 E.
NMAC.
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10.

11.

12.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(2) NMAC.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B in accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(g) NMAC,
provided the pools, leases, and subsequently drilled wells are within the identified parameters
included in the Application.

If a well is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool and lease as described in
Exhibit A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering
Bureau after the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or
commingling oil or gas production from it with the production from another well. The Form
C-103 shall reference this Order and identify the well, proposed method to determine the
allocation of oil and gas production to it, and the location(s) that commingling of its
production will occur.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

W%”?’/ DATE: 9/29/2025

ALBERT C. S. CHANG
DIRECTOR
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: PLC-1038
Operator: XTO Permian Operating, LL.C (373075)
Central Tank Battery: Poker Lake Unit 25 Brushy Draw West Central Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: UL E, Section 25, Township 25 South, Range 30 East
Central Tank Battery: Poker Lake Unit 25 Brushy Draw East Satellite
Central Tank Battery Location: UL G, Section 25, Township 25 South, Range 30 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location:

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
CORRAL CANYON;BONE SPRING, SOUTH 13354
WILDCAT G-015 S2630010;BONE SPRING 97814

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R

S2  25-25S-30E
S2  26-25S-30E
ALL  35-25S-30E
ALL  36-25S-30E
S2  16-25S-31E
S2  17-25S-31E
S2  18-25S-31E
ALL  19-25S-31E
ALL  20-25S-31E
ALL  21-25S-31E
SWSW  22-258-31E
NWNW  27-25S8-31E
ALL  28-25S-31E
ALL  29-25S-31E
ALL  30-25S-31E
ALL  31-25S-31E
ALL  32-25S-31E
ALL  33-25S-31E
ALL  04-26S-31E
E2  06-26S-31E
N2,SW4  24-25S8-30E
N2,SW4  25-25S8-30E
BLM Lease NMNM 105313878 (NMLC 0063079A) SW4  17-25S-31E
SW4  18-25S-31E
N2,SW4  19-25S8-31E

PA Wolfcamp "E" NMNM 105723200 (071016AU)

SLO Lease E0-5899-0007 SENW  36-25S-30E
SLO Lease B1-0697-0001 ALL Minus ULF  36-25S-30E
BLM Lease NMNM 105385842 (120899) SE4  25-25S-30E
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Wells

Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool

W2W2  36-25S-30E 13354

30-015-56147 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #405H W2SW  25-25S-30E 97814
W2W2  36-25S-30E

E2W2  36-25S-30E 13354

30-015-56152 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #406H E2SW  25-25S-30E 97814
E2W2  36-25S-30E

W2E2  36-25S-30E 13354

30-015-56155 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #508H W2SE  25-25S-30E 97814
W2E2  36-25S-30E

E2E2  36-25S-30E 13354

30-015-56236 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #510H E2SE  25-25S-30E 97814
E2E2  36-25S-30E
SW  25-25S-30E

30-015-45846 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #102H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S8-30E

30-015-45847 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #104H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45848 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #106H 2 36-25S-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45849 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #108H 2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S8-30E

30-015-45850 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #121H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S8-30E

30-015-45852 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #122H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S-30E

30-015-45853 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #123H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S8-30E

30-015-45855 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #124H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45857 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #125H 2 36-25S-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45858 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #126H 2 36-25S-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45854 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #127H 2 36-25S-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45851 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #128H 2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S-30E

30-015-46242 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #202H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S-30E

30-015-46232 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #203H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S8-30E

30-015-45859 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #701H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
SW  25-25S-30E

30-015-45860 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #703H W2 36-25S-30E 98220
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SW

25-25S-30E

30-015-45863 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #901H W2 36-255-30E 98220
SW  25-25S-30E

30-015-45864 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #903H W2 36-255-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45865 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #90SH 2 36-25S-30E 98220
SE4  25-25S-30E

30-015-45866 POKER LAKE UNIT 25 BD #907H 2 36-25S-30E 98220

ORDER NO. PLC-1038 Exhibit A Page 3

Released to Imaging: 10/1/2025 1:01:59 PM



Received by OCD: 8/27/2025 3:01:47 PM Page 64 of 64

Sante Fe Main Office = CONDITIONS
Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico
General Information Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 499948
one: (505) 629-6116
Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation Division
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us .
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC. 373075
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD Action Number:
MIDLAND, TX 79707 499948
Action Type:
[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)
CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
sarah.clelland | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions 10/1/2025
regarding this matter, please email us at OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov.
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